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Platicamos en Estc puorto, con la .Rosario Berdcja(Bspañola)-icl-
Hotel San Francisco", on dondo se dice, que el sujeto con el nombre Calt,
hospedo allo por los dias 30 dcl mes do octubre/967 aunque la Sra.Rosario-
vieja conocido nuestra,dijo que nadie do los compleados records al sujeto
on las fotoc que les fueron mostradas,y que on Gsc hotel fue una casuali -
dad que a la fecha aun conserváran los registros de 1967 por que regular
mento se dectruyen al terminar cl año.Tratamos dc conceguir datos en algu
nos hoteles y Motolos del MOS de octubre/967 checando los registros de pasa
jeros,pero SC nos dijo que las tarjetas del añopasa-do,bien ya fucron dos
truidas, las ticnen cn su poder los contadores, estan amontonados en los-
sotanos, solamento con anticipació avisáramos de cuando deseamos que se nos
proporcionen,para que las busquen. Acudimos a las Oficinas dc Turismo Federal
donde nuestro amigo el Sr.Victor Hernandez Riesgo,nos informó:todos los hote
los tienen obligaciónde rendir un parto por triplicado,diariamente a la Po
licia-a Turismo y a la Presidencia Municipal,del movimiento de entrada y S3
lide de pasajeros, pero generalmente ésasdependencias destruyen loc reportes
casi de inmediato, la unica parte en donde se archivan,es aqui on Turismo.El-
amigo mencionado ofrecio hacernos un chequeo do todos los hoteles y moteles-
en octubre/967 buscando al sujeto con los distintos nombres que usaba, pero -
on especial como"Calt";mas tarde se nos avisó que en el chequeo que se llevo
a cabo, no se encontraron datos, por que no estan completos los reportos de
hoteles del añopasado,ya que recientemente Turismo cambio sus oficinas de -
lugar,entences todavia no se ponone las cosas en lugar adecuado,posiblemente

on otro viajo,cc podria ya contar con todos los expedientes do 1967.
Aunque anteriormente hicimos un chequeo general en éstepuerto, insis

tiendo entre las pupilas que trabajan en casas de asignación,tales como Rebe
ca y Raquel, asi como las que trabajan en la zona Roja;nuevamente tratamos de
encontrar a alguion de éstasmujeres que recordára al sujeto por la foto que
so les enseño,pero como antes,nadie proporcion6 datos al respecto. Esperamos-
que en el siguiente viaje sea posible checar tarjetas de registro en todos
los motoles,ya sea por conducto de Turismo,o directamente con los estableci
mientos.

Acapulco, Gro.Novieabre 16/968
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~l~tica=oo en &cto pucrto,con la 3ra.nosario -3erdcj~(Bzpa5ola)-dcl­
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tiuid.a.s,o las ticnen en zu podcr los contadorcs,o est~ ~tlontonad~o en loo': 
~ota.~os,~ola:.:ente con anticipo.ci6n avistro.:os de cuttr.do dosea~oG quo ~e nos 
f:roporcionen,po.ra q1..c lac busqucn.J.cudi::ios a lc.s Oficina~ de Turis::o !t'edcr~l 
donde uuczt:ro a:::.~igo ol Sr. Victor Hernandez ·Riesgo,nos infor::o:todos los hoto 
lcs ·tier.en oblig~ci~n de rcndir un partc por triplictl.do,di~ric.::iente a la Po 
licia-~ Turis::o ya la rresidencia ~'unicipal,del ~ovi~iento de cntr~da y sa 
lid~ de po.snjcros,pcro gencral~cnte esas deper.dcncias destruyen 100 roportes 
c~si de ir.~ediato,la unica·parte en donde se archivan,es aqui en Turis~o.Bl­
.:,.eigo ::.cncion&do ofreci6 hacornos u.--i chequeo do todos los hc;>telos y :;::oteles­
en octtibro/967 buscando al oujeto con los distintos no:nbres quc us3.bo.;pcro -
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~ cabo ,no so encontraron datos ,por que no esta.n co::::pletos los rcportos de -­
hot oles del ano pazado,ya que recientemente Turis:o ca~bi6 sus oficin~s do -
·1u5ar,~ntoncos todav!a no so ponone las cosas en -luea~ adecuado,posible~onte 
en otro vicjo,oo podr!a yn contar con todos lo~ oxpcdionto~ do 1967. 

Aunque 3.ntcrior.:entc hici~os un chequco general en este puorto,insis 
tiendo cntre .las pupilas que trabajan en casas de asignacion ,yalcs co:-ao Rebe 
cay Raquel,asi como las que t=~baja.n en la zona Roja;nueva..~cnte tratamos de 
encontrar a alguien de estas mujeres que ~ec6rdara al sujoto por la foto quc 
so ·1es enseno,pero co~o antcs,nadie proporcion6 datos al .recpccto.E3porafaos­
que en el siguiente viaje s~a posible checar tarjetas de registro en todos -
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONDecember 31, 1968

WASHINGTON 25, D. c.In Reply, Please Refer to

File No.

JAMES EARL RAY, Aka

This document contains neither

recommendations ner conclusions of
the F21. It is the property of
the FEI end is Isaned to your agency,
it and its contents are not to be
distributed outside your agency.

Information set forth below covers investigation
conducted at Acapulco, Guerrero, Mexico and Guadalajara, Jalisco,
Mexico, pertaining to activities of captioned individual who,
as ERIC S. GALT, visited Mexico during October and November, 1967.

AT ACAPULCO, GUERRERO

On November 11, 1968, a confidential source abroad
advised that on that date LUIS LUNA DEL CASTILLO, Desk Clerk,
Hotel San Francisco, 92 Miguel Aleman, made available records
which showed that ERIC S. GALT registered at, that hotel, alone,
on October 10, 1967. He occupied Room 202 at the rate of 75
pesos ($6 U.S.) per day. He listed his nationality as "U.S."
and his home address as "Alabama". LUIS LUNA stated that he had
no recollection of this individual.

This same source advised that on November 11, 1968,
Mrs. ROSARIO DEL CASTILLO, owner of Hotel San Francisco, stated
that she had been in contact with the accountant for the hotel
in an effort to locate the actual registration card for GALT.
This card, she said, would list the guest's home address and
the description of his automobile and would also bear his
signature. She said the accountant was unable to locate the
card and that it was believed to have been destroyed.
Mrs. DEL CASTILLO also stated that she had spoken with several
of the hotel employees and that none of them were able to
recognize photographs of JAMES EARL RAY. She also made
available he copy for October 10, 1967, of a report made
daily to the Mexican Government, which lists subject's arrival
on that date.
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JAMES EARL RAY, Aka

The source also advised on November 11, 1968, that
a thorough review had been made of the hotel's guest list for
October, 1967, and that there was no guest listed with the name
of "RAOUL" or any similar name.

On November 21, 1968, a second confidential source
abroad advised that efforts had been made to find a registration
for ERIC S. GALT in other hotels and motels in Acapulco but that
these efforts had been unsuccessful to date. This source pointed
out that few hotels in Acapulco have an orderly method or system
of record-keeping and that it is usually impossible to establish
with certainty, from records, that a particular individual has
been a guest in one of these hotels.

On December 11, 1968, the second source reported that
hotels and motels in Acapulco are required to make daily reports
to the Federal Office of Tourism listing their guests, as well
as arrival and departure dates. An official of this office
advised the source that a check had been made of all records
available to him for the month of October, 1967, and that no list-
ing was found for GALT or the other names used by him in the
reports furnished by any hotel or motel for the month of October,
1967. This official acknowledged, however, that these reports
were probably not complete for 1967, since the office had
recently changed its location and there was still not room
for all the files and records which should be maintained by
this agency.

The source also advised on December 11, 1968, that
inquiries had been made throughout the tourist zone of Acapulco
and also in the houses of prostitution and that no one was
located who could remember subject from his photographs.

AT GUADALAJARA, JALISCO

On November 13, 1968, a third confidential source
abroad advised that records of the Pancho Villa Motel, Avenida
Revolucion 1867, had been checked on that date. They showed
that FRIC S. GALT registered there on October 15, 1967, alone,
and occupied Room 3. He listed himself as a U.S. citizen with
address 2608 Highland Avenue, Birmingham, Alabama, and his
occupation as "employed by publisher". The source said that
there was no time of departure shown in the records. GALT paid
40 pesos ($3.20 U.S.) for the room. The source also found
a second registration card for "ERIC S. GOLT, 26-08 Highland
Avenue, Birmingham, Alabama" showing a registration on
October 18, 1967. Again, there was no departure date shown for
this registration.
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On November 21, .1968; a second confidential source 
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The source also advised on December 11, 1968, that 
inquiries had been made throughout the tourist zone of Acapulco 
and also.• in the houses of prostitution and that no one was 
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On November 13, 1968, a third confidential source 
abroad advised that records of the Pancho Villa Motel, Avenida 
Revolucion 1857, had been checked on that date. They showed 
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a second registration card for ''ERIC s. GOLT, 26-08 Highland 
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JAMES EARL RAY, Aka

This source determined that the girl who worked as a
maid during that period was CARMEN IBARRA OCHOA. She was
interviewed and said that she remembered nothing about the
subject. The source advised that the doorman during that
period, GENGORIO DEL REAL ROMERO, was no longer employed bythe hotel.

On November 15, 1968, the third source advised that
the owner of the Pancho Villa Motel, ELPIDIO VELAZQUEZ, had
returned to Guadalajara after being out of the city for several
days. VELAZQUEZ stated that he could not recall the subjector recognize his picture. Mrs. VELAZQUEZ, the owner's wife,stated that she recalled subject from a photograph with
sunglasses which was taken in Mexico in 1967. She said,
however, that he did not wear glasses while at the motel. She
remembered that he had a car but could not describe it.

Mrs. VELAZQUEZ said that when subject arrived at the
motel he was complaining of a toothache. She said she
recommended a doctor. The next day she became concerned when
he did not come out of his room and she rapped on his door. He
answered that he was all right and was about to check out. She
stated that he must have done so before 2 p.m., October 16,
1967, because he was not charged for another day. She stated
that he arrived at the motel again on the morning of October 18,
1967, and departed before 2 p.m. on October 19, 1967. She
recalled that he was alone at the motel on both occasions. She
said she did not recall his luggage but that he wore a white
sport shirt with short sleeves and brown trousers.

The third source reported that he interviewed Dr. OSCAR
GOMEZ PALOFOX, Madero 975, on November 15, 1968. Dr. PALOFOX
stated that he recalled a house call which he made to the
Pancho Villa Motel but he could not recognize subject's photo-
graph. He said that the man he treated had an abscessed molar
and that he had injected tetrafinicol, a penicillin-type drug,to kill the infection. He recommended to the patient that
he go to the Hospital Militar and ask them to recommend a
dentist. He said that he made this call to the motel at
about 1 or 2 p.m. on October 15, 1967.

On November 17, 1968, the third source advised that
he had learned that the former doorman of the Pancho Villa
Motel had reportedly returned to his home village of Valparaiso,
Zacatecas. On November 24, 1968, the source advised that he
had tried to locate GREGORIO DEL REAL ROMERO in Valparaiso,
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JAMES EARL RAY, Aka

Zacatecas, but had determined that DEL REAL has not been seen
there for several months. His relatives told the source that
they believed he had gone to the United States to seek
employment but that they did not know how he could be contacted.

MEXICAN GOVERNMENT RECORDS

On November 11, 1968, a fourth confidential source
abroad advised that an official of the Inspection Service of
Mexican Immigration in Mexico City had advised that border
crossing records are maintained permanently on file in Mexico
City. He said that these records had been exhaustively searched
in April, 1968, without locating information to confirm the
departure of ERIC STARVO GALT from Mexico. He did find a
record that GALT entered Mexico on October 7, 1967, at Nuevo
Laredo, Tamaulipas, and was issued tourist card #7475449. He
stated that a further review of records, during November,
1968, still failed to locate information establishing that
GALT or JOHN L. RAYNS departed Mexico at Tijuana, Baja
California, in November, 1967.

On November 18, 1968, a fifth confidential source
abroad advised that an official of the Mexican Federal Auto-
mobile Registration Bureau had stated on that date that the
temporary permit issued to GALT'S car at Nuevo Laredo,
Tamaulipas, in October, 1967, had been cancelled, indicating
that the car had left Mexico. This official said that he
was directing a communication to the Chief of Mexican Customs
at Tijuana, Baja California, requesting certification as to
the departure of the car from Mexico and the date.

On December 18, 1968, the fifth source advised that
the same official stated on that date that he had still not
received confirmation from the border concerning the departure
from Mexico of the 1966 Mustang which GALT was driving when
he entered Mexico on October 7, 1967.
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DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 12/31/68

MELEGAT, MEXICO CITY (173-1) (RUC)

MURKIN 1/6/690
Enclosed for the Bureau are 18 copies (15 to be

forwarded to the Memphis Office) of a LHM captioned "JAMES
EARL RAY, Aka" and dated as above.

Remycab 10/22/68 and Bucab dated 10/18/68.

SOURCES

The first confidential source abroad mentioned
in enclosed LHM is PCI RAMON CARBAJAL DEL RIO.

The second confidential source abroad is
MEX 34.

The third confidential source abroad is
MEX 24..

The fourth confidential source abroad is
SA RICHARD S. CLARK.

The fifth confidential source abroad is
SA DOUGLAS G. BILLS.

ADMINISTRATIVE

No further information has been received by this
Office regarding plans of representatives of the State Attorney
General of Tennessee to visit Mexico to interview prospective
witnesses. No further action is being taken at this time.

5 - Bureau (Enc. 18)
(1 - Liaison Section) 173 3/0
(2 - Memphis) (44-1987)
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JAMES EARL RAY
ERIC STARVO GALT
JOHN .RAYNS

ACAPULCO,GRO.

Tenemos pendiente en oste puorto el chequeo de los Mgtcles, tratando-do localizar dondo fue que estuvo hospedado partiendo de los dius 10 de OC
enteriormente nos ofrecieron en los motoles que con tiempo dispolike nos checarian las tarjotas del 67,poro en éstcviajo ya que estaba: saturado do turistas el puorto, ,no fuó posible que se nos atendicra.m amigo do Turismo Federal Sr. Victor Hernandez Riosgo,ha ofrecido para-el siguiente viajo acompañarnos a checar en los Motoles.

Acapulco, Gro.Diciembre 27/968

back

• • rmxxco ,D .? .mrn:Ro 4/969 

J/J,IBS EARL RAY 
2RIC STARVO GALT 
JOEN .RA-Cm 

\ 

' ACAPULCO,GRO. 

1731 ,., 

Tenemos pendiente en oste puorto el chec;.ueo de .los l-'8tolos,.trn.tn:'ldo­u0 h1cn.llznr dondo .fue que ootuvo hospcdado partiondo de ·1or: di~s 10 de oc_ t•.1l11•1/9C7. z.•1tcrior;.-;onte nos ofrecieron en los motcler: quo con tier.:r,o disp,2 d ~):\) noo oh~cll.rian lar: tarjctac dc1. 67 ,pcro en er:tc viajo ya c .. uo e:rt.ab.i. -t◊t~!~cntc 3~turcilo do turictas cl pucrto,no ·fuo po~iblc ~uc co nos atcndio "ra • .l:1 ar.~ieo de '!'uris:no Federal Sr. Victor Hernandez Ricsso ,ha of'recido ,,ara­el zJguicnto viajo acbr.ipanarnos a checar en los Motoleo. 
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0-9 (Rev. -22-64)

FBI

Date: 2-10-69
Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL
(Priority)

To: Legat, Mexico City (173-1)

From: Director, FBI (44-38861)

MURKIN

Information has come to the Bureau's attention
that James Earl Ray, while in Acapulco, Mexico, allegedly
made a telephone call to Corpus Christi, Texas. It was
also alleged that the Mexican police came to the hotel
and had examined his registration card.

It is noted that investigation conducted by
you established that Ray entered Mexico on October 7,
1967, at Nuevo Laredo and registered in Hotel
San Francisco, Acapulco on October 10, 1967, as Eric S.
Galt. According to the hotel manager, they were unable
to locate the registration card on Ray and, therefore,
a limited amount of information was obtained.

Legat, Mexico should contact the appropriate
authorities to determine if such a telephone call was
made and if the Mexican police examined the register.

1 - Memphis (44-1987) (for info)

173-1-342

LECTURET

2mc
AJA

Sent Via M Per

• I 
FBI 

Date: 2-10-69 
Transmit the followin_g in----------~-:---:-:--"."'--~:--:-------------­(Type in plain.text or code} 

Via __ """A.,.,I,.,,_R...,,TE=-=L._ ______ _ 

To: -Legat, Mexico City (173-1) 

From: Director, FBI (44-38861) 

MURKIN 

(PriqrityJ 

Information has come to the Bureau's attention 
that James Earl Ray, while in Acapulco, Mexico, allegedly 
made a telephone call to Corpus Christi, Texas. It was 
also alleged that the Mexican police came to the hotel 
and had examined his registration card. 

It .is noted that investigation conducted by 
you established that Ray entered Mexico on October 7, 
1967, at Nuevo Laredo and registered ~n Hotel 
San Francisco, Acapulco on October 10, '1967, as Eric S. 
Galt. According to the hotel manager, they were unable 
to locate the .registration card on Ray and, therefore, 
a limited amount of information was obtained. 

Legat, Mexico should contact the appropriate 
authorities to determine if such a telephone call was 
made and~f the Mexican police examined_ the register. 

1 - Memphis (44-1987) (for info) 

. ' ' 

ij '-~~~r~j 
~ -

CfpO 
Sent Via -----,-------------.. M•, Per ________ _ 
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0-9 (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI

Date2-14-69
Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTELVia
(Priority)

TO: Legat, Mexico City (173-1)

From: Director, FBI (44-38861)

MURKIN

Information has come to the Bureau's attention
that James Earl Ray and a "fat" bartender in Puerto
Vallarta, Mexico, were allegedly dealing in marijuana
and Ray brought a sizeable quantity of marijuana with
him to California.

It is noted that investigation conducted by
you established that Ray entered Mexico on October 7, 1967,at Nuevo Laredo and registered in Hotel San Francisco
Acapulco, on October 10, 1967, as Eric S. Galt. It is
further noted that in the past, you have determined that
Ray made inquiry at various places in Mexico as to where
he could possibly purchase marijuana.

Legat Mexico City should contact the appropriate
authorities to determine if Ray was dealing in marijuanain Mexico as alleged. This investigation could result
in the establishment of Ray's source of funds.

1 - Memphis (44-1987) (for info)

173- 1-343
2 in C SEARCHED INDEXED

SERIALIZEDS FILED

FEB201969
LEGAL ATTACHE - MEXICO

FORROET

Sent Via M Per

.. • , 
FBI 

Date:2...;14-69 

Transmit the following in -----._.---="'---=~--~-----------­(Trpt; fo plaintt;xt or codt;J 

Via ___ A_I_R_TE_L _______ _ 

MURKIN 

Mexico City (173-1) 

Director, ·FBI (44-38861) 

(Pri¢rUy) 

Information has come to the Bureau's attention 
that James Earl Ray and a ''fat" bartender in Puerto 
Vallarta, Mexico, were allegedly dealing in marijuana 
and Ray brought a sizeable quantity of marijuana with 
him to California. 

It is noted that investigation conducted by 
you established that ·Ray entered Mexico on October 7, 1967, 
at ·Nuevo Laredo and registered in Hotel San Francisco 
Acapulco, on October 10, 1967, as Eric s. Galt. It ·is 
further noted that in the past, you have determined that 
Ray made inquiry at various places ·1n Mexico as ·to where 
he could possibly _purchase marijuana. 

Legat Mexico City should contact the appropriate 
authorlxies to determine if ·Ray was dealing in marijuana 
in Mexico as alleged. This •investigation could ·result 
-in the establishment of Ray's source of funds • 

. 1 - Memphis (44-1987) (for info) 

SEARCHED _ _.,,.. 
SERtAUZEO 

Sent Via ------------------M Pe.x: ------•·-----
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Coyer Sheet for Informant Report or Mate
FD-006 (Rev: 3-13-68)

Date prepared

2-12-69
Date received Received from (name or symbol number) Received by

2-6-69 MEX 34 SA HAROLD RUBENSTEIN

Method of delivery (check appropriate blocks)

in person by telephone by mail orally recording device written by Informant

If orally furnished and reduced to writing by Agent: Date of Report
Date

2-4-69
Dictated to

Date(s) of activity

Transcribed 1/11-12/69
Authenticated
by Informant

Brief description of activity or material

Nogative-results -to date -in attempting to
locate where subject stayed in Acapulco
after he left the San Fransisco. File where original is located ifnotattached

137-11-A-3486* INDIVIDUALS DESIGNATED BY AN ASTERISK (*) ONLY ATTENDED A MEETING AND DID NOT ACTIVELY PARTICIPATE.
VIOLENCE OR REVOLUTIONARY ACTIVITIES WERE NOT DISCUSSED.

173-1
1 Xerox made for 17-31

173- /
1-17-31 (JAMES EARL RAY) (c/a CLARK)

Block Stamp

+7-3/
SEARCHED INDEXED

SERIALIZED FILED

FEB 12 1969
LEGAL ATTACHE . MEXICO

1920

173-1-344

\J 
Co~i,r.S~~ fot- lnformont Report or Mot • f'p;.~ ( ,;rV! 3-13-68) 

"" .. 
, Date prepared 

I 
,2-12-69 

Pate received Received from (n(J,1fl,e 'or $ymbol rwtn~rJ Reveived by 

2-6-69 MEX 34 SA HAROLD RUBEUSTEIH 
Method of delivery (check appropria,te blocks) 

CJ in person CJ by telephoo.e Qby ni.ail C)Qr~ly □ .recording device .(i) writtet:I by lnforn,;ant 

Ir orally fumi$hed and r~ced to writing by Agent: Dat~ of Report 
Date ·-

Dictated to-
2-4-69 

Date(s) of .activity 

Tra,n$erlbed l/11-12/69 
Authentic~ed 
by Jnformant 

Brief description of activity or mat~ial 

Negative ~esults te date~in attempting, te 
locate where subject stayed in Acapulco 
a!ter he.left the San Eransi1co. Fjle where odginal is located ifootattached 

,~,., .. , A,._":34 s< /__ 
* INDIVIDUALS I>ESIGNA'l'ED BY AN ASTERISK(*) ONLY ATI'ENDED A MEETJNC AND Diu

1

1~v, ACTlVELY P.ARTJCIPAT8. 
VIOLENCE OR REVOWTIONARY AC'X'lVITIES WERE NOT DISCUSSED. 

1Xerox made for 
~-I 

• 

I 

/7'3- J 
1 

l•l-9-3-1 (JAMES ·EARL RAY) (c'/a CLARK) 
l3lock 8t~p 

I ["] ~ , , -., I 

- - f 
- , 

SEARCHED,.~ 
I 

I 

SERIALIZ~D . .. ED.. ~ ' 
- f .€.B 1 .2 ·1969 

I 

LEGAL Al'TACHE • M~~ 

l/.1 y' \ 

/73-I -- 3'{- I_ 
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MEXICO,D.F.FEBRERO 969

1731

JAMES EARL RAY o
ERIC STARVO GALT
JOHN L.RAYNS

ACAPULCO,GRO.

Tratamos de localizar el motel donde el sujeto se hospedo,despues
de que dejo el hotel"San Francisco"en las fechas del 10 de octubre/967 -
algunos moteles ya han desechado las tarjetas de registro de huespedes -
del año1967,otros nos han ofrecido buscarlas y checar minuciosamente
hasta donde sea posible;los moteles que lo estan buscando son:Motel Cos
ta Azul"-propiedad de Guillermo Santoro,ubicado en Ave.Horacio Nelson 98
Motel Del Rio" propiedad del arquitecto Jose Rivera,en Ave.Caletilla #34
Motel Gloria" propiedad de la señoraGloria G.de Diaz,Club deportivo S/n
Motel Hawai". propiedad de Alberto Costa, en Cuauhtemoo # 218
Motel Ito",de Aurora Castillo, en Fernando Magallanes S/n
Motel Mónaco"de Jesus Fares,en Costera M.Aleman s/n
Motel Paraiso", de Esperanza Rivera,en Fraccionamiento Costa Azul.
Motel Tampa",del Sr.Cohen de Fernando Magallanes S/n
Motel Villa Rocio".de Othon Gandarilla, en Fernando Magallanes s/n
Motel E1 Toro (ahora Avenida)-propiedad de Virginia Oviedo, en Costera # 77
Motel Acapulco,S.A.en Costera M.Aleman S/n.Tambien se esta buscando en -
algunos archivos que tiene la Oficina de Turismo Federal.

Acapuloo,Gro.Enero 11-12/969

PENDIENTE

.... 
I 

,1 

• 

JAMES EARL RAY o 
ERIC f1rARVO GALT 
JOHN L.RAYNS 

ACAPULCO,ORO. 

1731 

. ,• 

\ Tratamos de looalizar el motel donde el sujeto se hospedo,despues 
de que dejd' el hotel"San Francisooyen las feohas del 10 de ootubre/967 -
algunos moteles ya han desecha.do ·1as tarjetas de -registro de huespedes ~ 
del ano 1967,otros nos han ofreoido buscarlas y checar minuoiosamente • 
hasta donde sea posibleJloa moteles que lo estan busoando sonsMotel Cos 
ta Azul"-propiedad de Guillermo Santoro,ubicado en Ave.Horacio Nelson 98 
Motel Del Rio",propiedad del arquitecto Jose Rivera,en Ave.Caletilla #34 
Motel Oloria",~ropiedad de ·1a senora Gloria o.de Diaz,Club deportivo s/n 
Motel Hawai",propiedad de Alberto Costa,en Cuauhtemoo # 218 
Motel Ito",de Aurora Oastillo,en Femando l!agallanes s/n 
Motel llonaoo",de Jesus Farea,en Costera M.Aleman s/n 
Motel Paraiao",de Esperanza Rivera,en Fraocionamiento Costa Azul. 
Motel Tampa",del Sr.Cohen de Femando Magallanes S/n 
Motel V~lla Rooio",d• Othon Oandarilla,en Femando Magallanes s/n 

' Motel El Toro(ahora Avenida)-propiedad de Virginia Ovied.o,en,.Co•tera # 77 
Motel Aoapuloo,s.A.en Costera M.Aleman s/n·.Tambien ae esta busoando en·, -

" algunos arohivoa que tiene la Ofioina de Turismo Federal.~ · 
' ' ' 

,•I 

,, 
Aoapuloo,oro • .E9,ero 11-12/969 ,' <JJ-4·' 
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PENDIEBTB 
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2-24-69

AIRTEL

To: Legats, Paris
Ottawa
London
Mexico City

From: Director, FBI (44-38861)

MURKIN

Judge W. Preston Battle, Criminal Court, Shelby
County, Memphis, Tennessee, has granted the defense a
continuance in the state trial of James Earl Ray. Judge
Battle has now set the trial to commence April 7, 1969.

In the event you receive any inquiries from
individuals who have beenuplaced on notice regarding
their possible appearance in Memphis, you may advise them
of the new date of the trial. If any individuals who
contact you desire any further details, they should be
advised to correspond directly with Mr. Phil M. Canale, JX.,
State Attorney General, Shelby County.Courthouse, Memphis,
Tennessee,

1 - Memphis (44-1987) (for info)

123-1 345
gm Sr
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3-10-69

3-7-69 MEX 34 SA HAROLD RUBENSTEIN

X X

3-4-69

2-23-69

Unable to obtain background re subject.

137-11 A-4C08

1 Xerox for 173-1

1. 173-1 (JAMES EARL RAY) (c-a CLARK)
(2)

HR

NO
173-1-346

SEARCHED INDEXED

SERIALIZED FILED

MARDO 1969
LEGAL ATTACHE 7 MEXICO

FOARDE

• 
MEX 34 

Unable to obtain background -re subject. 

~Xerox ~or 173-1 

~3-1 (JAMES EARL BAl:) (c-a CLARK) -~t7: 
BR 

• 
3-10-69 

SA HAROLD ,RUBENSTEIN 

X 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



MEXICO,D.F.MAR20 4/969

1731

JAMBS BARL PAY
ERIC STARVO GALT
JOHN L.RAYNS

ACAPULCO,CRO.

En nuestro informe anterior hicimos saber, que muchos de los -
moteles en donde buscamos el registro del sujeto enjoy 1967,ya habian -
desechado sus tarjetas de huespedes de éseaño,otrosmoteles estaban
buscando;en ésteviaje se nos notifico haber hecho lo posible por -
poder servirnos, pero no se encontro registro alguno,del sujeto con -
los nombres que para nosotros son conocidos.

En la Oficina Federal de Turismo,ubicada en el lugar conocido
como La Garita", tambien fuimos informados por el Sr.Uuevas empleado-
de esa,que la busqueda hasta la fecha ha sido negativa,nuestro amigo
de muchos añosel Sr.Victor Hernandez Riesgo,ya dejo ésaoficina,pe
ro antes de marcharse nos recomendo con el Sr.Cuevas, quien tambien =
coopers.

Acapulco, Gro. Febrero 23/969

fack

NO SE ENCONTRARON ANTECEDENTES

,l!DI till tiJ 
ERIC STARVO OAL'l' 
JOHN L.RAYNS 

ACAPULCO,ORO. 

1731 

En nuestro intorme anterior hicimos'saber,que muchos de los 
motele• en donde buscamos el registro del sujeto el) 1967,ya habian 

' desechado sus tarjetas de huespedes de ese ano,otros moteles estaban 
buscandoJen este viaje se nos notitico haber heoho lo posible por -
poder servirnos,pero nose enoontro registro alguno,del sujeto con -
los nombres que para nosotros son oonocidos. 

En la Otioina Federal de Turismo,ubioada en el lugar ooncoido 
oomo La Oarita",tambien tuimos infomados por el Sr.Vuevas empleado­
de lsa,que la busqueda hasta la techa ha si«o negativa,nuestro amigo 
de muchoa a,ffos el Sr.Victor Bemandes Riesgo,7a dejo esa otioina,p• 
ro antes 4e marohara• nos reoomendo con el ·Sr.Cuevaa,quien tambien-= 
coopero. . 

' 'I 

,l!l 

!, 
' 
,, 
' ' 

-'· 

. ' 
I l 1 • , , ~ 

I ' 

.. ! ' ~ 

! ·l 1 - ' 

·: I'~~~·' ' I ' ,l ~ 

.! I 
'. 

' 

•• I ,, 

f !~ 

'' ' 

,, 
I ' ' 

' 

,, 
·1 ,' ,I f 

Aoapuloo,oro.Febtero 
,i I I I 

'., ,, 
" ~\ -,;i.; I 

' I 

I • 

'' 
Ii_/ 1 

.NO SB"BNCONTRARON ANTECEDENTES, 
' ' 'i 

' I 
j 

.. 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



3-12-69

AIRTEL

TO: Legats, Paris
ottawa
London
Mexico City

from: Director, FBI

MURKIN

For information of offices receiving this communica-
tion, James Eart Ray on March 10, 1969, in Shelby County
Criminal Court,: Memphis, Tennessee, entered a plea of guilty
to the state charge of murder in connection with the
assessination of Martin Lather Ming, Jr., and was sentenced
to a term of imprisonment for 99 years.

In the event you receive any inquiries from
individuals who have been placed on notice regarding their
appearance in Memphis, you may advise them of the results
of the court proceedings. If any individuals who contact
you desire any further details, they should be advised to
correspond directly with Mr. Phil M. Canale, Jr., State
Attorney General, Shelby County Courthouse, Memphis,
Tennessee.

1 - Memphis (44-1987) (for info)

173-1-347
SEARCHED INDEXED

Imc SERIALIZED FILED

MAR 1 9 1969
LEGAL ATTACHE - MEXICO

• • 

• 

1 - 19 

SEARCHED ___ INDEXED ---
SERIALIZED V FllflJ ___ • 

MAR {' !1 196J 
LEGAL ATTACHE - ME C 
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as (Real -5-22-54)

FBI

Date: March 13, 1969
Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL
(Priority)

To: Legat, Mexico City (173-1)

From: Director, FBI (44-38861)

MURKIN

ReBuairtel to Legat, Mexico City, dated 2-10-69,
and 2-14-69.

You should advise the results of investigation
conducted to date regarding telephone calls allegedly made
from Acapulco, Mexico, to Corpus Christi, Texas, by James Earl
Ray and alleged dealing of Ray in marijuana at Puerto Vallarta,
Mexico.

1 - Memphis (44-1987) (for info)

2 m
C

SEARCHED

173
1-3-848

SERIALIZED
INDEXED

FILED
MAR 1 9 1969LEGAL

ATTACHE -
MEXICO

FOARD 18
Sent Via M Per

' FBI 

Da~: March 13, 1969 
Transmit the 'follow1ng in"'---------~-~,-,---~~-----------­

(Trpe in _plaintext or code) 

Via __ A_I_R_TE_L _______ _ 

\ MURKIN 

City (173-1) 

Director, FBI (44-38861) 

(Priority) 

ReBuairtel to Legat, Mexico City, dated 2-10-69, 
and 2-14-69. 

You should advise the results of investigation 
conducted to date regarding telephone calls al1egedly made 
·from Acapulco, Mexico, to Corpus Chr.isti, Texas, by James Earl 
Ray and alleged dealing of Ray in ma~ijuana at -Puerto Vallarta, 
Mexico. 

1 - Memphis (44-1987) (for ~nfo) 

113·-

:Sent Via ------------------M Pet ________ _ 
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4/2/69

AIRTEL

TO: CTOR, FBI (10-38

FROM: WHIGGAT,
MEXICO (3) 1

SUBJECT: rMURKIN

concrete
made by Chair
pulco,
allege." in in

In an LKU data 12/31/3 stod
resul inquiry DT soulce G.

registe at Miguel
on 10/20/67 stration card for GALT was

not 4y him from this
hote! WOUL The who

is 307 DEL DAJA

ad capulco

PCI DEL EXO has been to det 1:
%t all possible whether A telephone call was RAY

xrom /capulco but has bee. unsuccessful to date 11 is
sugg tod that stace this 03 is a police officer 1 Aca-

pulce, the tration conducted by him on 11/11/88 may

be the basic the allegation that the Méxicanpolice
came to the and examined the records.

6 - Bureau
(1 - Liaison Section) 173-1-349
(2 - Hemphis 44-1987) SEARCHED INDEXED

xico City SERIALIZED FILED.I
SJF/

T.Sh
FOARDE
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MEX 173-1

In addition, cooperative contacts at the Mexico
City headquarters of Telefonos de Mexico have been requested
to determine whether a record of any such telephone call
would still be in existence and, if so, to attempt to locate
this record. Experience bin passed cases has shown that
local telephone exchanges in many parts of the country usually
forward their toll tickets for long-distance calls to a
central point in their area or to the main office in Mexico
City.

MEX 34, an investigative informant, has continued
his efforts to locate additional records in Acapulco pertain-
ing to the visit there by GALT in October, 1967. The infor-
mant has furnished three written reports since December, 1968,
reflecting that ahe has continued to check in the hotels and
motels and listing more than 15 of these establishments which
he has contacted during periodic visits to Acapulco. To
date, no additional information has been developed regard-
ing GALT's brief visit to Acapulco in 1967.

With regard to the allegation that RAY and a "fat"
bartender in Puerto Vallarta were dealing in marijuana,it is believed that this is a reference to LUIS GARCIA,
bartender at the Hotel Oceano, who was extensively inter-
viewed in Puerto Vallarta during April, 1968. GARCIA ad-
mitted having associated with GALT, appeared to be cooperative
and furnished a number of leads which were valuable for
the additional investigation conducted at that time. He
did not, however, provide any information about having dealt
in marijuana with GALT and, to the contrary, stated on one
occasion that he terminated his association with GALT be-
cause the latter indicated an interest in buying marijuana.

ELISA ARELLANO TORRES advised on 4/17/68 that
she had lived with GALT for about five days in Puerto Vallarta
and claimed that she had parted company with him because
he wanted her to buy marijuana which she refused to do.
She said he told her he had made various trips to Yelapa,
a nearby beach area, in order to buy marijuana.

With regard to the possibility that local auth-
orities might have information concerning GALT's dealing
in marijuana in Puerto Vallarta, the violations of narcotics

2

• • 
JIBX 173-1 

·xn addition, cooperative contacts at the Mexico 
City headquarters of Telefonos de Kexico have been requested 
to detemine whether a record of any such ·te~ephone call 
•ould still be in existence and • .J.f so, to attempt to locate 
this :record. Experience hin pa~ cases bas shown that 
local telephone exchanges in ,aany parts of the country llSually 
forward their toll tickets for .long-distance calls to a 
central point in their area or to the •main office in .Mexico 
City. 

, IIBX ·34, au investigative .inforaa:nt, has conti~ued 
bis efforts to locate •dditional records .in Acapulco pertain­
ing to the •visit 'there by ·GAl,T in October, 1961. The inf or­
unt has -fumished three written reports since Deceaber, 1968, 
reflecting that ;the bas continued to check in the hotels and 
aotels and listing JSOre ·than l.5 ot·these establislaents which 
he has contacted during periodic •visits to ..Acapulco. To 
date, Jlo additional inforaation has been developed regard-
ing GALT's brief visit to Acapulco in 1967. 

·with .regard to the a1legation that RAY and a ''fat" 
bartender in Puerto Vallarta were dealing in urijuana, 
it is believed that this is a reference to LlJIS GARCIA, 
bartender at 'the ·uotel Oceano, who was extensively inter­
viewed ·in Puerto Yallarta during April, 1968. GARCIA ad­
Jllitted having ,associated with GALT, appeared to be cooperative 
and furnished a n\Ullber of leads which were -valuable for 
the ·additional investigation conducted at ·that time. lie 
did _not, however, provide any information about having dealt 
in •rijuana with GALT and, to the contrary, stated on one 
occasion that he ~erminated his association with GALT be­
cause the latter indicated an interest in buying 11arijuana. 

ELISA ARELLANO TOllRES advised on 4/17/68 that 
she bad lived with GALT for about five day$ in Puerto Vallarta 
.and claimed that she had parted company with hilt because 
he wanted her to buy ,aarijuana which she ..refused to do. 
She said b.e told her he bad made various trips to Yelapa, 
a nearby beach area, ·1n order to buy marijuana. 

lfith regard to the possibility that local auth­
orities lldght bave information concerning GALT's dealing 
·in aarijuana in PuertoYallarta, the violations of narcotics 

2 
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MEX 173-1

laws are under the jurisdiction of the Federal Judicial
Police in Mexico. GEORGE EMRICH, Bureau of Narcotics and
Dangerous Drugs (BMDD), U. S. Embassy, Mexico, D. F., has
advised that his office is in nearly daily contact with
the Federal Judicial Police and that there have been no
reports from that agency concerning narcotics activities
by Americans in Puerto Vallarta. EMRICH stated the Federal
Judicial Police do not have a representative in Puerto Vallarta
and, about five years ago, asked the U. S. Narcotics Agents
in the Embassy to send someone there to investigate the
narcotics traffic. At that time, a source of U. S. Narcotics
did spend about three weeks in Puerto Vallarta and found
areas where marijuana was being grown and sold, jnot only
in Puerto Vallarta but also in Yelapa and Mismaloya, two
nearby beach areas.

A source of local U. S. Narcotics Office advised
then in May, 1967, that there had been a large influx of
narcotics traffickers into Puerto Vallarta because of a
crackdown by authorities in Acapulco. This source said
that marijuana and other drugs were readily available in
Puerto Vallarta and that there is practically no law enforce-
ment there. Another source of U. S. Narcotics in the United
States advised in September, 1965, that he had been in touch
with an individual who lived on an island near Yelapa and
who told him that he would be able to buy any amount of
marijuana eif he went to Yelapa.

It is noted that the LHM forwarded bytthis office
under date of 7/24/68 sets forth the information mentioned
above which was received from ELISA ARELLANO TORRES concern-
ing GALT's trips to Yelapa and statements from several other
individuals interviewed regarding trips that GALT did make
to Mismaloya.

It is the opinion of BNDD Agents now assigned
to the Embassy that there is traffic in marijuana in the
Puerto Vallarta area and that neither the local or federal
authorities have any effective means of controlling it or
obtaining information concerning it. They believe that
Mexicans employed in the various tourist enterprises in
Puerto Vallarta would be unlikely to admit to any investi-
gator that they had dealings with GALT in marijuana.
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MEX 173-1

The State Judicial Police in Jalisco do have a
small contingent in Puerto Vallarta. MEX 24, who has handled
other aspects of this investigation, has been instructed
to attempt to determine, on his next road trip to Puerto
Vallarta, whether any information is available to this policeunit which would establish whether GALT was involved in
traffic in marijuana during the time he spent there.

The Bureau and Office of Origin will be promptly
advised of any concrete results obtained during this inquiry.
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : LEGAT (173-1) DATE: 4/16/69

FROM : ALLEN F. RUST

SUBJECT: JAMES EARL WRY
CRA 1964

On 4/14/69 PCI RAMON DEL RIO stated that subject's original
registration card had never been found, that these cards are
destroyed shortly after departure of guests. Any record of
telephone calls on that card are destroyed at the same time.

He said that the hotel maintained no other record of
long distance calls apart from the records kept individually
on the hotel guests. The records of each guest are destroyed
two months after departure.

PCI said investigation at the telephone company in
Acapulco determined that it would be impossible to find any
records of long distance calls made in October of 1967.

Finally, he advised that he had been unable to determineif any other persons, police officials or otherwise, had
been checking on subject's presence at the hotel.

AFR:afr
(1)

173-1-350
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SERIALIZED I FILED

APPL 7 1969
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT • 
Memorandum 

TO LEGAT (173-1) DATE: 4/16/69 

FROM ALLEN p;, RUST 

SUBJECT: JAMES EARL '/JRAY 
CRA 1964 
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On 4/14/69 PCI RAMON DEL RIO stated that subject 1s original 
registration card had never been found, that these cards are 
destroyed shortly after departure or guests; Any reco~d ot 
telephone calls on that card are destroyed at the same time; 

He said that the hotel maintained no other record or 
long distance calls"apart from the records kept individually 
on the hotel guests~ The records of each guest are destroyed 
two months after departure~ , 

POI said investigation at the telephone company in 
Acapulco determined that it would be impossible to fina any 
records or long distance calls made in October of 1967!1 

Finally, he advised that he had been unable to determine 
i~ any other persons, police officials or otherwise, had 
been checking on subject's presence at the hotel. 
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GSA FPMR (4) CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : IE GAT, MEXICO (173-1) DATE: 4-17-69

FROM : SA HAROLD RUBENSTEIN

SUBJECT: MURKIN

On 4-10-69 Mr. ROBERTO H. ORELLANA R. , General
Traffic Manager; Telefonos de Mexico, Mexico City, advised
that inquiries directed to regional offices of the above phone
company in Acapulco, Puerto Vallarte and Guadalajara revealed
that records of long distance phone calls made from hotels in
those cities are destroyed 8 or nine months after the calls
are made. As a result no information was available from
any of these cities of any significance to captioned matter.
However, phone officials in Guadalajara advised that Comandante
FNU LIMON, a police official in that city had expressed
a similar interest in phone calls made in 1967 from the
Pancho Villa Motel. The phone company official cryptically
suggested to ORELLANA "try phone * number TU 5-2313 in Corpus
Christi, Texas", this suggestion, presumed by ORELLANA ,
evidently based on LIMON's inquiry.

Re case 100-1029, ORELLANA stated that on 3-10-69
telephone service for JOSE LUIS GONZALEZ COISCOU was dis-
continued by the phone comphay because of GONZALEZ failure
to pay his bill, but on the-same date service was reinstituted
with the same phone number (24-07-15) issued to GONZALEZ.

Re case 105-7063, ORELLANA stated that phone
number 180-711-24590 is subscribed to by Centro de Investi-
gaciones Culturales, Calle Principal #7, Cuernavaca (Fracc.
Rancho Petela).

1-66-38 (Telephone file)
1-100-1029 (JOSE LUIS GONZALEZ COISCOU)
1-105-7063
(4)
HR 173-1-35/
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UNITED STh,TES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
.IEGAT, MEXICO (173-1) 

•• 
FROM SA HAROLD RUBENSTEIN t,U-l. 

YORKIN 

,. On 4-10-69 Mr';• ROBERTO H. ORELLANA R., General 
Tr~i'fi~ Uap.age~;•Telefonos de Mexico, Mexico City, advised 

.,, ,: that .. inqui.Dies directed to regional. offices of the above phone 
•', compa~,_:in Acapulco1 Puerto Vallarta and Guadalajara revealed 
·, that,,.;records· of 1ong distance phone calls made from hotels 1n 

. those "'cities are destroyed 8 or ·nine months after the calls 
-are"made';' As a result no information was available from 

. ,·_any -~r ·· ~n~~e• cities of' any significance. to _.captioned matter";~ 
,· .However/,~1.p9-one officials 1n· Guadalaj3:ra -adv~sed: that Comandante 

FNU.LIMON{ a police official in t~t city had expressed 

l 

a sinli-la.r ... ,i~terest in phone calls made in. 1967 from the , • 
Pancho Villa Motel';'· The phone --company official· cryptically 
suggested to ORELL.~NA. "try .phoneinumber ,TU 5-2313 in Corpus 
Christi•, Texas", . this suggestion,•, presumed by ORELLANA , 
evidentlY. ·.ba~ed on ·LIMON• s •:inquiry-;· , ;, 
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_,. Re case 100~1029,i ORELLANA .-stated that on 3-10-69 
·.telephone service for. JOSE LUIS :GONZAIEZ COISCOU was dis­
;continued by the phone,c6m~y·because-'of' GONZALEZ' failure 
to pay his bill, but on the~sa~e ~ate.service was reinstituted 
with the same phone number (24~7-i5l issued to GON'lAIEZ. 

. , Re case 105-7063,, ORELLANA stated that phone 
nunber 180-711-24590 is subscribed to by Centro de Investi­
gaciones Culturales, Calle Principal #7, Cuernavaca (Fracc': 
Rancho Petela)-~· 

1-66-38 (Telephone file) ' - • , 
1-100-1029 (JOSE LUIS GONZALEZ COISCOU) 
1-10,-7063 
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DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 5/23/69

My
LEGAT, MEXICO CITY (173-1) (P)

MURKIN

Remyairtel 4/2/69.

On 4/14/69, PCI RAMON DEL RIO CARBAJAL, Chief of the
Federal Judicial Police, Acapulco, Guerrero, advised that
additional investigation conducted by him confirmed that the
original registration card of ERIC S. GALT had never been found
at the Hotel San Francisco, 92 Miguel Aleman, Acapulco. He
said that he was advised that these cards are destroyed shortly
after the departure of guests and any record of telephone calls
by a guest would have been kept on this card and that no other
records of telephone calls are maintained.

Continuing, the PCI said that the investigation at
the telephone company in Acapulco had established that it would
be impossible at this time to locate any records of long
distance calls made in 10/67.

Concluding, the PCI stated that he had been unable
to establish whether any other persons, police officials or
otherwise, had been checking on subject's presence at the hotel.

On 4/10/69, ROBERTO H. ORELLANA R., General Traffic
Manager, Telefonos de Mexico, Mexico City (protect identity),
advised on a confidential basis that he had directed inquiries
to the regional offices of this company in Acapulco, Puerto
Vallarta, and Guadalajara. He said that records of long distance
phone calls made from hotels in these cities are destroyed when
they are approximately 9 months old. Consequently, Mr. ORELLANA

advised, he obtained no information from records as a result
of his inquiries with the telephone company regional offices
in these cities.

Mr. ORELLANA further advised that he had been told
by officials in the regional office in Guadalajara that a police
officer in that city had inquired about telephone calls made
in 1967, from the Pancho Villa Motel. This is believed to be
a reference to the inquiries made by MEX 24, who carries police
credentials, in November, 1968

Fish
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On 4/14/69, PCl RA'MON DEL RIO CARBAJAL, Chief of ·the 
_Federal Judicial l>olice, Acapulco, Guerrero, advised -that 
addit~onal investigation conducted by him contirmed ·that ·the 
orig•inal .registration card of DIC .s. GALT had .never been ·found 
at ·the ltotel San 'Francisco, 92 .Miguel Aleman, .Acapulco. .He 
said that he -was adYised ·that ·t·hese ·cards are destroyed shortly 
after the de_parture of guests and any ,record of telephone calls 
·by a guest would have been ke_pt on ·this card und that :no ~t)l.er 
records of telephone calls are :JBaintained. 

Continuing, the PCI said ·that the ·investigat•ion at 
the telephone company in Acapulco had established that it ·would 
be impossible at this •time to locate any -records of .long 

· distance calls made in 10/67. 

Concluding., t·he .PCI stated that he had .been ·unable 
to .establis·h 'Whether any other per.sons, po1·1ce officials or 
otherwise, had been checking on subject's presence ~t the hotel. 

On 4/10/69, ROBERTO .H. 'ORELLANA R., General Traffic 
Manager~ Telefonos de 'Mexico, Mexico City (protect ~dentity), 

, .advised on a confidential basis ·that he ,had directed :inquiries 
to the -regional office$ of this company in Acapulco, .Puerto 
Vallarta, and Guadalajara. He said that records of 1ons distance 
phone calls made ~rom hotels ~n these cities are destroyed when 
'they are approximately 9 'Jllonths old. Consequently, lfr. ORELLANA 
advised, h.e .obtained no inform.at.ion ·from ,.records ·as a result 
of hid ~nqulries with the tel~pbone ~ompany regional offices 
in these cities. 
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MEX 173-1

MEX 24 advised on 5/21/69, that he has not had the
opportunity to go to Puerto Vallarta, Jalisco in recent weeks.
Informant stated, however, that he will soon visit that
city in connection with other leads being handled for this
office and, at that time, will contact representatives of the
State Judicial Police in an effort to obtain information
indicating that GALT was involved in traffic in marijuana
while in Puerto Vallarta.
LEAD

MEXICO CITY

AT PUERTO VALLARTA, JALISCO. Will follow and reportresults of the above inquiries being made by MEX 24.

- 2 -

Q,. .... . • • 
JIEX 173-1 

KEX 24 advised on 5/21/69, that he has not ha4 the 
opportunity to go to Pue~to Vallarta, Jaliaco in re,cent weeks. 
Informant stated, however, that he will soo~ visit that 
city in connection ~1th other lead• being ha~dled ~or this 
of~ice and~ at that time, will contact r~presentatives of the 
siate Judicial Police in an effort to obtain informatio~ 
indicating that GALT was involv~~ in t~affic ~n m~ijuana 
while in Puerto Vallarta.. · 

LEAD 

MEXICO CITY 

AT PUERTO VALLARTA1 JALISCO. W.111 follow and report 
~esults of the above inquiries being made by Jill 24. 

- 2. -
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (4) CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : LEGAT, MEXICO CITY (173-1) DATE: 7/28/69

FROM : SA ROBJERT J. OGLESBY, JR.

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Mexico City letter 5/23/69.

MEX 24 (PROTECT), who has furnished reliable in-
formation in the past, advised on 7/18/69 of the following
investigation conducted on 7/16/69:

At Puerto Vallarta, Jalisco, source contacted
members of the Jalisco State Judicial Police stationed at
this spot. All advised that they had no knowledge of any
dealings in marijuana or other narcotics by subject, and

they had never known LUIS GARCIA to be involved in the
narcotics trade.

ELISA ARELLANO TORRES was recontacted at Puerto
Vallarta, at which time she recalled that subject had wanted
her to buy marijuana for him; however, she had never pur-
chased any type of drug for subject. During the time that
she had known subject, she could not recall that he had

actually purchased any marijuana. She also stated that she
was quite certain that subject had not been in business with
the bartender at Puerto Vallarta, LUIS GARCIA.
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FROM : S_A R~BJERT J. OGLESBY, JR. 

SUBJECT: M~KIN 

Re M_exico City letter 5/23/69. 

MEX 24 (PROTECT), who-has furnished reliable in­
.formation in the past, advised on 7/18/69 of the ·following 
-investigation c·onducted o:n 7 /16/69: 

At Puerto Val_larta, Jalisco, so~rce contacted 
members. of the. Jalisco State Judi~ial Police stationed at 
this spot. All a4vised that -they had no knowledge of .any 
dealings in marijuana or other narcotics by subJect, and 
they had n~v~r kn9wn LUIS GARCIA to be ~nvolved in the 
narcotics trade. 

ELISA ARELLANO TORRES was re·contacted at Puerto 
Vallarta, at· which time s_he -recalled that• subject had wanted 
h~r to buy marijuana ,for him; however, sh~ had never pur­
~hased any type O:f drug for subject. During the -tim~ that 
sh~ had known subject, sh~ could not· recall that he had 
actually purchased any marijuana. She also stated that she 
was quite· certain t_hat subject had not be.en in business with 
th~ bartender at Pu~rto Vallarta, LUIS GARCIA. 

RJO/gle 

(1~ 

.Buy U.S. Savings B()nds .Regularly ()n the Pa,;r()M Savings Plan 
- •ij r. 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 7/30/69

LEGAT, MEXICO CITY (173-1) (RUC)

MURKIN COPIES DESTROYED

Remylet 5/23/69. 7/692
On 7/18/69 MEX 24, an investigative informant,

advised that he had conducted investigation in captioned
matter at Puerto Vallarta, Jalisco, on 7/16/69:

The informant stated that he interviewed members
of the Jalisco State Judicial Police stationed in Puerto
Vallarta and all advised that they had no knowledge of any
dealings in marijuana or other narcotics by ERIC S. GALT,
and that they had never known LUIS GARCIA to be involved
in the narcotics trade.

On the same date, the informant located and in-
terviewed ELISA ARELLANO TORRES at Puerto Vallarta, She
recalled that GALT had wanted her to buy marijuana for him;
however, she said she had never purchased any type of drug
for GALT. She said that during the time she had known GALT
she could not recall that he had actually purchased any
marijuana. She also said that she was quite certain that
GALT had not been in business with LUIS GARCIA, the bartender
at Puerto Vallarta.

5 - Bureau
(1 - Liaison Section)
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(6) SERIALIZED FILED

l>lltECTOJt; .!'Bl (44-38861) 

~T, JllllCO CITY (1'13-le))' 

jIN 

• 
7/30/89 

tttltS \lttlM'dl> 

i1~1v 
On 1/l.8/89 MEX U, an investigative lnfonaut, 

advised 'that be Jaad conducted .investigation . iD captioned 
.matter at Puerto Vallarta, :J'alisco_, ·on 7/16/69: 

The ·in:lonant stated that ·he inte:rv-lewed :aeabers 
of the J'a11Sco State Judicial. Pol.ice stationed in Puerto 
Vallarta .and all advised that ·they had no knowledge of any 
'dealings in urijuana or other narcotics 'by 'ERIC .S" GALT, 
and that tbey bad •ver known .LUIS GARCIA to ·1,e i11vol ved 
.in 'the .narcotics trade, 

· OD the s .. e date, ·the :in:toraant .located and 1n..:. 
·terviewed 'ELJSA .AaELLAKo TOlaES at .PU.erto Vallarta. She 
recalled that GALT had wanted her to bUJ' JIU"J.juana for- hill; 
however, she :said she had never purchased any type of drug 
.for GAL1'. She said tbat during ·the 'tbte she had knon G&LT 
she could ·not Neall tbat be bad actually purchased any 
aarijuana. 'She also said that slae was quite certain that 
GlLT .bad llOt been i.n bUstness with J,UIS ·GABClA, the bartender 
at .Puerto Vallarta. 
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I
GUADALAJATA, JAL.

En las Oficinas de Teléfonos de Méxicoon Guadalajara, Jal. B on la Gerencia se

entrevists al senor Lozano, quien se encuentra supliendo al Gerente Ignacio par-

tinez Rueda quien se encuentra de vace ciones y regressre hasta el próximomes de

agosto.

Enterado Lozano sobre 1a. supuesta llamada que se dice efectus Erick Starvo Galt
desde el Motel Pancho Villa al Telefono TU52313 en Corpus Christi. dijo ignorar

Este asunto que debió ser atendido directamente por Yartinez Rueda, pero no obs

tante inmediatamente averigus con el personal de control para ver si existen da

tos sobre esat llamada llegando finalmente a la conclusio de que no existen nin

gunos datos sobre las llamadas que se efctuaron en Octubre de 1967, dado que la
costumbre es que conservan las copias de los recibos unicamente cuatro meses des

puésque la cuenta es liquidada, y dijo que la únicaposibilidad de encontrar an

tecedentes es en la Cficina de Informacion en Centro Internacional do la ciudad

de Mexico, porque ahi se conservan por mas tiepo los datos de las conferencias

Internacionales cuando se hace la liquidacióna las Empresas teléfonions Nortea-

mericanas por el uso de sus lineas.

Dijo tambiénque si la llamada se efectus en el mes de octubre de 1967, el cargo

de éstpudo haber llegado al Motel Pancho Villa en los recibos de los meses de

Noviembre, Diciembre de 1967, 6 on enero, febrero y marzo de 1968, dado que Sote

es el intervalo en el que fluctum los cargos de conferencias telefónicas,minimo

dos meses y maximo 5 meses. Agrego que ademis las boletas de llamadas Internaciona

les son levantadas en la Oficina de Centro Internacional de Mexico.

in En el Motel Pancho Villa con la colaboracion de la familia Veléquez, se efectus

una búsquedade los recibos de teléfono de los meses señalados, pero hasta la fecla

no han sido encontrados aunque 80 continua la búsqueda, asi mismo se está tratando

de encontrar el Block de control del Motel de lasconferencias telefónicas, corres

pondiente al mes de octubre de 1967, y aunque se ha estado buscando intensements,

no ha sido posible y, solamente se deji la recomendación de estar pendientes si a.ca

so aparece en cualquier momento.
Guadala jara, Jal. Julio 26 de 1969

I ,f. 

,j 
', 1l. 
I ' i • • GUADAIAJA~,JAL • 

,;;;;. 

En fas ot'icina.s de Tel$i'onoe de Mexico en Guadalaja:rc.,Ja.l. :a en la Geroncia ee . 
entrevisto al seffor Lozano, quion se encuentte. supliendo al Gerente Ignacio 1-~r­

t!nez 'FJJeda quien se encuentra. de va~ciones y regreee.rt! hast.a el pro"ximo :mes de 

agosto. 

Entera.do Lozano sobre la su~esta llama.a.a. que se dice ef'ectu6 Erick Starvo Galt , 

deede el Motel Fancho Villa. al Tel&fono ro52;1; en Corpus Christi. dijo 1gno11lr 

esto aeunto que debi6 ser atendido d1rect8Ji2ento por }:Art!nez Rueda, pero no ob!, .. 
tante inmedia.tamente averigu6 con el personal de control ~ra ver ai existen' d~ 

tos sobre ese.~ lla.mada lle~ndo finalment~ a la. conclusicS de que no existen nin. 

tunos datoa sobre las llama.das que se efctuaron en Octubre de 1967, dado que lA 

costumbre es quo conservan las copi.a.s de los reciboa unice.mente cuatro :2esos de!, 

pues que 1a cuenta es liquidada, y dijo que la unica poaibilida.d de encontra.r an 
. -

' . 
tecedentes ea en la Of'icina de Informaci~n en Centro Internacional de la ciudad . . 
de i1exico, porque ah! se conaervan por mas tiepo los datos de las con:ferencias 

Internacionales cuando se hace la liquidaci6n a las Empresas tel6:f'onic.e.s Nortea­

meric.e.~s por el uao de sue lineas. 
. 

Dij o tAmbien que si ·1a llamada. se e:f'ectu6 en el mes de octubre de 1967, el cargo 

de est.a pudo haber llege.do al ~totel Pancho Villa en los recibos de los xaeses de 

Noviembre, Diciembre de 1967, o en enero, £ebrero y x:arzo de 1968, dado que este 
' es el , intervalo en el que fluctUtll los c.e.rgos de conferenciAs telef6nic.e.s, ~inmo 

dos meses y mi!ximo 5 meses. Agrego que adds las boletas de lla~das Inter?l-'lcio~ 

lee son levantS;,das en le. ot'icina. de Centro Internacional de Mexico. 

211 En el Mote~ Pancho Villa con la colabora.cion de la familie. Veld'quez, se efectu6 

una b\Ssqueda de los recibos de tel&fono de los meses senalados, pero he.eta la feel-a 

no han sido enccnt11ldos e.unque se contin~ la Wsqueda, e.s! misr.,o se esb! tratando 

de encont:rc.r el Block de control del Motel de la.sconf'erenciae telef'onicae, corre!. 
' .. , ' 

pondiente al mes de octubre de 1967, y e.unque se ha est.ado busca.ndo ·1ntensa=ente, 

no ha sido posible Y, sola:mente se dejcS la recai:ende.ci6n de estar pendie~es si a.ca 

so a.pareco en. cualquie~ mcnento. 

,r --,,,.~--.,"""""'"" -•-----~ I •o 

~ ' i -
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JAMES EARL RAY.(a) ERICK STARVO GALT.

GUADAIAJARA, JAL.

Informó ol Sr. Elpidio Velazquez, propietario del Motel Pancho Villa, que defi

nitivamento no fue localizado el block de conferencias de Large Distancia CO--

rrespondiente al mes de octubre de 1967 no obstante que fue buscado de una ma-

nora intensiva dada la importancia que esto tione.

En la Gerencia Local do Teléfonos de México, 01 Gerente señorIgnacio Martinez

Rueda dijo que no existen datos sobre las conforencias que se efctuaron en ess

Spoca, porque segúnse acostumbra, toda 1a papeleríaes destruida después de -
cuatro moses, y referente a la llamada a Corpus Christy al teléfono TU52313, -
dijo que éstole fus informado a una operadora a quion 61 comisionó, por loc

empleados del Motol Pancho Villa.

En el Motel, Elpidio Velazquez afirms que es mentira que so informó que James

Earl Ray hiso est llarada, dado que 61 personalmente fue quien contosto a una

señoritaque 11826 por teléfono solicitando se le informara sobro una conferen

cia del norteamericano, y E1 10 contest6 que toda la informaciónal respecto

ostaba on poder del investigador quien podríaserv localizado en su teléfono

No. 5-23-13, pero nunca ni por equivocacion menciono Corpus Christy, ni tampo

CO las letras TU que anteceden al númerosonalado.

Guadalajara, Jal. Septiembre 6 do 1969.

• ERICV S"'a 'l'>'lro ~JI. Jh~lES FARL AAY • (a) .. .i,.n.m ~.1.1 .. 

Infor:::6 ol Sr. Elpidio Vcl:!zquez, propietario del 1-:otel Fanc."'lo Villa., que def,;_ 

nit.ivax:onto n6 fu6 localizado el block de conf'orencio.s de I.ars,e. Die~nc~ co-­

rrespondient~ al mes de octubre de 1967 no obstante quo fu~ buact:ldo de 'l!~ i:a-

' 
nc,:o. intcnsiva dada. la ~portancia quo ecto tiene. 

En la C-erencia local do Tel6:f'ono:l de V.exico, el Gerente senor !gnacio lll.rtinez 

Rueda dijo 'que no existen datos sobre las conforenciaa quo '30 efctuaron en ere. . . 
epoca, porque eegun se acostu:.2bre., toda la Jtlpeler!a es deetruida de:lp-..:es de -

cuatro x:eees, y referonte a la lla::ado. a Corpus Christy al tele:f'ono Tv.)2;51;, -

dij o quo esto le fu6 in:f'omado a una operadora a quicn el co:i-sion6, por loo 

e:cpleadoc del Motel PD-ncho v.illa. 

En el 1-!otel, Elpidio Velt!zquez afir::6 que es mentira que so inforn6 que J~es 

FArl FAy hbo esa llru:ada, dado que el personah:ente fue quien contcsto a una 

senorita que llo.::6 por tel&f'ono solicitemdo se le inf'or::ara :Job re ur.a coof ere~ 

cia del nortee.meri~no, y 61 lo contest6 que toda la infor.:aci6n al re~pccto 

~staba en poder del inveati2;1dor quien podr!a serv lo~lizado en su_tel6fono 

-'No. 5-2;-1;, pero nunoa ni por equivocaci6n tlcncion6 Corpus Christy, •ni -um~ 

co laa letras TU que anteceden al nu::e~ acnalado. 

Guadalajara,Jal. Septie:::bre 6 de 1969. 
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mex 730-17
R 180015Z AUG 76

FM DIRECTOR (100-106670)

TO ALL LEGAL ATTACHES ROUTINE

BT

EFTO 173-1 &
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., BUDED AUGUST 30, 1976.

THE ATTORNEY GENERAL HAS ORDERED A REVIEW OF THE FBI'S

INVESTIGATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. ASSIGNED TO CONDUCT

THIS REVIEW IS A TASK FORCE WORKING UNDER DIRECTION OF THE

OFFICE OF PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY (OPR) OF THE

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE. THIS REVIEW IS A CONTINUATION OF A

"PARTIAL REVIEW" RECENTLY CONDUCTED BY THE CIVIL RIGHTS

DIVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT. THE REVIEW BEGAN IN MAY 1976, AND

A LARGE NUMBER OF KING RELATED FILES HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AT

FBIHQ AND IN SELECTED FIELD OFFICES.

THE TASK FORCE PLANS TO REVIEW SERIALS OF ALL KING RELATED

FILES AT FBIHQ AND IN THE FIELD. FRED FOLSOM, TASK FORCE

LEADER, HAS INQUIRED ABOUT POSSIBLE EXISTENCE OF KING FILES IN

THE OFFICES OF FBI LEGAL ATTACHES.

THE PRINCIPAL FILES OF INTEREST IN THIS REVIEW ARE AS

THE
despectable

173-1-357.

FooderLR
UMM;

Still Man
RECEIVEDRECEIVED BY i 7 1976

CODED TELETYPE LT
HOYcco to

alltitter on

(~}~·,-
' ,, 

~ek 73'?-° 11. 
I 

R 180015Z AUG 76 

FM DIRECTOR (100-106670> 

TO ALL LEGAL ATTACHES ROUTINE 

BT 

E F T O 

MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., BUDEO AUGUST,.30, 1976. 

THE ATTORNEY GENERAL HAS ORD'ERED A _REVIEW OF THE FBI •s 
I 

INVESTIGATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. ASSIGNED TO CONDUCT 
' ' 

THIS REVIEW IS A TASK FORCE WORKING U~DER DIRECTION OF THE 

OFFICE OF PROFESSIPNAL RESPONSIBILITY (OPR> OF THE 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE. THIS REVIEW IS A CONTINUATION OF A 
• 

"PARTIAL REVIEW" RECENTLY CONDUCTED BY THE CIVIL RIGHTS 

DIVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT. THE REVIEW BEGAN IN MAY 1976, AND 

A LARGE NUMBER OF KING RELATED FILES HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AT 

FBIHQ AND IN SELECTED FIELD OFFICES. 

THE TASK FORCE PLA~S TO REVIEW SERIALS OF ALL KING RELATED 

FILES AT FBIHQ AND IN THE FIELD. FRED FOLSOM, TASK FORCE 

LEADER, HAS INQUIRED ABOUT POSSIBLE EXISTENCE OF KING FILES IN 

THE OFFICES OF FBI LEGAL ATTACHES • . 
THE PRINCI~AL FILES OF INTEREST IN 
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PAGE TWO (100-106670) EFTO
FOLLOWS: ASSASSINATION OF KING CAPTIONED "MURKIN" (44-38861);

MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. (100-106670); COMINFIL OF SOUTHERN

CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE (100-438794); COMMUNIST INFLUENCE

IN RACIAL MATTERS (100-442529); COMMUNIST PARTY, UNITED STATES

OF AMERICA - NEGRO QUESTION (100-3-116); STANLEY DAVID LEVISON

(100-392452)

IT IS RECOGNIZED THAT, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOREIGN

OPERATION POLICY MANUAL, THE ABOVE FILES HAVE PROBABLY BEEN

DESTROYED BY LEGAT. HOWEVER, MR. FOLSOM FEELS THAT CANVASSING

ALL LEGATS IS NECESSARY TO ACCOMPLISH THOROUGHNESS IN HIS REVIEW.

THEREFORE, EACH LEGAT ADVISE FBIHQ OF EXISTENCE OF ANY

ABOVE KING RELATED FILES OR IF SUCH FILES WOULD HAVE BEEN

DESTROYED IN ACCORDANCE WITH EXISTING INSTRUCTIONS. SUBMIT

RESULTS IN TELETYPE FORM TO REACH FBIHQ BY AUGUST 30, 1976. IF

ANY FILES ARE LOCATED YOU ARE TO FOLLOW YOUR TELETYPE WITH AN

AIRTEL ENCLOSING ONE XEROX COPY OF EACH SERIAL. IT WILL BE

NECESSARY ONLY TO XEROX THE FIRST PAGE OF ANY DOCUMENT IN YOUR

FILES IF A COPY OF THAT DOCUMENT HAS BEEN SUBMITTED TO FBIHQ.

THIS FIRST PAGE SHOULD CONTAIN THE LEGAT SERIAL NUMBER IN ORDER

THAT DEPARMTNENT CAN MAKE A COMPLETE CHRONOLOGICAL ACCOUNTING OF

EACH SERIAL.

BT

PAGE TWO (100-106670) EFT O ✓ 
• I 

FOLLOWS: A~ASSINATI?N OF KING CAPTION,c9-- "~URKI~" (44-38861); . ' :: 

MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR~- (100-106670); COMINFIL or:,_,souTHERN - ~ -
CHRISTIAtl LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE (100-438794>; COM:"1UNIST iNFLUENCE 
' - - ✓ --._!;~==-----
IN RACI~L MATTERS (1_00-442529); COMMUNIST _PCPY, UNI.TED STATES , 

., ,OF~ ~ NEGRO QUESTION. c100:"'3.116); st~NLEY DAVI~ 

Cl 00-392452 > .-
. 

IT IS RECOGNIZED THAT~ 'IN ACCORDANCE WITK THE FOREIGN 
' OPERATION POLICY MANUAL, THE ABOVE FILES HAVE·PROBABLY BEEN 

' ' ' 

DES!ROYED BY LEGAT. ~OWEVER, MR •. FOLSOM fEELS THAT CANVASSING 
' ,· 

y, ' 

ALL LEGATS IS NECESSARY TO ACCOMPLISH THOROUGHNESS IN HIS REVIEW. 

~~EREFORE, EACH LEGAT ADVISE FBIHQ oi EXiSTENCE OF ANY 
, 

ABOVE KING RELATED FILES OR IF, SUCH FILES-WOULD HAVE BEEN 
' I ' 

DES.TROY ED 1 N ACCORDANCE WITH EXISTING· 1 NSTRUCTIONS. SUBMIT 

~~SULTS IN TELETY)E FORM TO REACH FBIHQ BY AUGUST 30, 1976. IF 
' I • 

ANY FILES ARE LOCATED YOU ARE TO FOLLOW YOUR TELETYPE WITH AN 
,, I 

AIRTEL ENCLOSING ONE XEROX COPY OF EACH SERIAL. IT WILL BE 
·-

NECESSARY ONLY TO XEROX THE FIRST PAGE OF ANY DOCUMENT I~ YOUR 

FILES IF A COPY OF' !RAT DOCUMEt1T HAS BEEN SUBMI.TTED TO FBIHQ. 
' I 

THIS FIRST PAGE SHOULD CONTAIN THE LEGAT SERIAL NUMBER IN ORDER 
' 

THAT DEPARMTNENT CAN MAKE A COMPLETE CHRONOLOGICAL ACCOUNTING OF ... 

EACH SERI AL• > I 

BT 

\ 
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Mex -30-17
R 18215Z AUG 76

FM IRECTOR (100-106570)

TO ALL LEGAL ATTACHES ROUTINE

BT

EFIO
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., BUDED AUGUST 30, 1976.

THE ATTORNEY GENERAL HAS ORDERED A REVIEW OF THE FBI'S

INVESTIGATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. ASSIGNED TO CONDUCT

THIS REVIEW IS A TASK FORCE WORKING UNDER DIRECTION OF THE

OFFICE OF PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY (OPR) OF THE

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE. THIS REVIEW IS A CONTINUATION OF A

"PARTIAL REVIEW" RECENTLY CONDUCTED BY THE CIVIL RIGHTS

DIVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT. THE REVIEW BEGAN IN MAY 1976, AND

A LARGE NUMBER OF KING RELATED FILES HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AT

FRIKQ AND IN SELECTED FIELD OFFICES.

THE TASK FORCE PLANS TO REVIEW SERIALS OF ALL KING RELATED

FILES AT FBIHQ AND IN THE FIELD. FRED FOLSOM, TASK FORCE

LEADER, HAS INQUIRED ABOUT POSSIBLE EXISTENCE OF KING FILES IN

THE OFFICES OF FBI LEGAL ATTACHES.

THE PRINCIPAL FILES OF INTEREST IN THIS REVIEW ARE AS

357
173-1- 363

RECEIVED BY L
CODED TELETYPE
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10 1976

and of

• 
) 

ROtJTI j . 

' ' t • 
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PAGE TWO (100-106670) EFTO
FOLLOWS: ASSASSINATION OF KING CAPTIONED "MURKIN" (44-38861);

MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. (100-106670); COMINFIL OF SOUTHERN

CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE (100-438794); COMMUNIST INFLUENCE

IN RACIAL MATTERS (100-442529); COMMUNIST PARTY, UNITED STATES

OF AMERICA - NEGRO QUESTION (100-3-116): STANLEY DAVID LEVISON

(100-392452).

IT IS RECOGNIZED THAT, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOREIGN

OPERATION POLICY MANUAL, THE ABOVE FILES HAVE PROBABLY BEEN

DESTROYED BY LEGAT. HOWEVER, MR. FOLSOM FEELS THAT CANVASSING

ALL LEGATS IS NECESSARY TO ACCOMPLISH THOROUGHNESS IN HIS REVIEW.

THEREFORE, EACH LEGAT ADVISE FBIHQ OF EXISTENCE OF ANY

ABOVE KING RELATED FILES OR IF SUCH FILES WOULD HAVE BEEN

DESTROYED IN ACCORDANCE WITH EXISTING INSTRUCTIONS. SUBMIT

RESULTS IN TELETYPE FORM TO REACH FBIHQ BY AUGUST 30, 1976. IF

ANY FILES ARE LOCATED YOU ARE TO FOLLOW YOUR TELETYPE WITH AN

AIRTEL ENCLOSING ONE XEROX COPY OF EACH SERIAL. IT WILL BE

NECESSARY ONLY TO XEROX THE FIRST PAGE OF ANY DOCUMENT IN YOUR

FILES IF A COPY OF THAT DOCUMENT HAS BEEN SUBMITTED TO FBIHQ.

THIS FIRST PAGE SHOULD CONTAIN THE LEGAT SERIAL NUMBER IN ORDER

THAT DEPARMENT CAN MAKE A COMPLETE CHRONOLOGICAL ACCOUNTING OF

EACH SERIAL.

BT

• 
P G" TWO ( 100 - 106 7 ) E: f T 

FOLL 1 S : ASSAS I NA TI ONOr l( GC P TI O'D " 1 RK I "(44- ,'3 6 1) ; 

Yi RT! L THER Kl G, J R. ( I - 10 0 )J CO , I F L OF' 0 THER 

CH I ST I N LE DERSH I P C F' ER NCE ( l - 4 R7 9 4) J CQ T I. F' L E CE 

I •· RA CI AL ;-., rr i:;:Rs (J - 44?5?9 ); C t.~MU I S T P A TY , 1 NI T D T T ... c 

OF MER IC A -- ~GRO QUES TI O ( l - .3 - 11 6 ); T L y D VI D LEV SON 

( 1 0 - 3 ?.45? ) . 

IT IS RE COG IZ ED TK T, I A CORi)A 1CS ' I TH TH FOR G ~J 

OP RA TI ON POL ICY MA AL , H ABOVE FIL S H VE PROBAB LY FEi 1 

D~ TROYED BY L EG T. HO EV R ' R . F' OLSOn F::: LS THA T CANV SSI 'G 

LL LEGA T I S ,.., 
E ARY TO C OMPL I H THO, 0 H ESS I HIS R VIEW. 

THEREFOR , EACH L~G T VI F"BI HQ OF' EX TE F. OF y 

OVE KI N REL TE F LES OR IF' SUH r.rL 'OULD H V BEE~' 

DESTROY[ I A ORO _ WIT EXI STI N] I ~ RIC T O • S IT 

RESU LT S I N TEL ~TYP F' O R CH F' I H 9Y AI Gll T 0 , 1~7 • F' 

Y FL S ARE LOC TEO YO R~ TO FOLL OW YO R EL TYP E ITH 

AI RTEL EN LOS I NG O 15: XER X C'OP Y OF E C I L. I T ILL 

ECE ARY O LY TO XERO TH VI R T P GE OF A Y OCUM T YO R 

FIL ES I F PY OF' T AT OC ME H BEE S BM ITT ED T F' Il-'Q . 

T I FI RS T P ~ SHO L CO T I TY E L-GA T SRI ER I O RDE 

TH T P RM T EN T C 

EA..,H S_R I L . 

BT 

"'1 KE COMPL - T C R !O LO I L AC O T G OF 
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FD-36 (Rev. $-22-64)

F B I

Date: 8-30-76

Transmit the following in CODE
(Type in plaintext or code)

TELETYPE RXX0RXX ROUTINE
Via

(Priority) spray#637-30
FM MEXICO CITY (173-1) 1 P

TO DIRECTOR (100-106670) ROUTINE

BT

EFTO

MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

REBUTEL AUGUST 18, 1976.

CASE FILE 173-1 (MURKIN) ON SUBJECT BEING XEROXED AS

INSTRUCTED IN RETEL. MATERIAL WILL BE FORWARDED BY AIRTEL.

CASE FILE 100-2478 (CPUSA - NEGRO QUESTION; COMINFIL

RACIAL MATTERS) HAS BEEN DESTROYED IN ACCORDANCE WITH EXISTING

INSTRUCTIONS.

NO FILE MAINTAINED ON COMINFIL OF SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN

LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE OR ON STANLEY DAVID LEVISON.

BT

the
WJM) Vmg 173-1-358
(2)

Courte TELETYRE

SENT BYRa SEARCHED INDEXED

SERIALIZED FILED

Approved: Sent 3:50PM PerLone
Special Agent in Charge U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1971-413-135

FD•3$ (Rev, $•22·64) 

F 8 I 

• I 
t 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Date: 8-30-76 I 

Transmit the following in CODE : 1 
(Type in. plointext or ~ode/ I , t., /J-

Via - TELETYPE IU!Xl!Kll ROUTINE i ~V\ 

_______ Jt_.f o_7_:;J_o. ___________________ ~~0~~~-- -~ _________ L ________ _ 
FM MEXICO CITY (173-1) j_p 

TO DIRECTOR (100-106670) ROUTINE 

BT 

EFTO 

MARTIN -LUTHER KING, JR. 

REBUTEL AUGUST 18, 1976. 

CASE -FILE 173-1 (MURKIN) ON SUBJECT BEING-XEROXED AS 

-INSTRUCTED IN -RETEL. MATERIAL WILL BE FORWARDED -BY AIRTEL. 

CASE FILE 100-2478 (CPUSA - NEGRO QUEST1ON; COMINFIL 

RACIAL MATTERS) ·HAS .BEEN DESTROYED 1N ACCORDANCE WITH EXIST.ING 

INSTRUCTIONS. 

NO FILE MAINTAINED ON COMINFIL OF SOUTHERN CHRIST1AN 

:LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE OR ON STANLEY DAVID LEVISON . 

. BT 

g 
SttNr ny~ ---C,,it;i, b -rr>~e t\'ft~ 

SEA~CH£0 -INDEXED -
&RWJZ 

Spec"icil Agent in Charge ' U, S. GQVERNMl!:N'f~INTING OFF~: 1971-•'13-~3$ 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



8-31-76

AIRTEL

TO DIRECTOR, FBI (100-106670)

FROM LEGAT, MEXICO CITY (173-1) (RUC)

MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

Enclosed for the Bureau are serials one through
357 and 1A-1 through 1A-29 of subject file.

Re Bureau teletype, 8-18-76, and Mexico City
teletype, 8-30-76.

Enclosures being submitted per instructions in
referenced Bureau teletype.

3 - Bureau (Enc. 386)
(1 - Foreign Liaison Unit)

1
- Mexico City

WJH:1mg
(4) Ruinway

173-1-359

I I 

• ' 
8-31-76 

AIRTEL 

TO DIRECTOR, -FBI (100-106670) 

·FROM LEGAT, MEXICO CITY (17..3-l) (RUC) 

✓· MARTIN 'Lll'l'HER 'KING, JR, 

Enclosed ·for the .Bureau are ser.ials one through 
.357 and lA-1 through ·u-29 of subject .file. 

Re .Bureau teletype, a-·18-76, _and Mexico City 
teletype, 8-30-76. · 

Enclosures being submitted per ·1nstructions in 
referenced ~ureau teletype. 

,_._:l- -.er • --... 

/ 7 3 .., I - ·-s ~- <t 
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MEX NR. 034-25

RT 2617332 NOV 76

CALDWELLqFM DIRECTOR CLARK
FOARDE

TO ALL LEGATS ROUTINE GRANT totalin
MAYI kmyBT LYOXA
PIMENTELRZ ACLEAR SPARKS
TERRAZAS

FeeHOUSE SELECT COMMITTEE ON ASSASSINATIONS

FOR INFORMATION OF RECIPIENTS, AT THE CLOSE OF THE 94TH

CONGRESS, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES CREATED A SELECT

COMMITTEE ON ASSASINATIONS TO INVESTIGATE THE DEATHS OF JOHN

F. KENNEDY AND MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. THIS COMMITTEE AND THE 89-6-
OFFICE OF LSGISLATIVE AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, HAVE 173-12
REACHED All AGREEMENT STIPULATING THAT ALL COMMITTEE REQUESTS 66.4592
FOR ACCESS TO FBI FILES AND PERSONNEL WILL BE MADE IN WRITING

TO THE OFFICE OF LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS.

N IT IS NOTED, HOWEVER, THAT SOME MEMBERS OF THE COMMITTEE

STAFF HAVE SOUGHT ON THEIR OWN TO INTERVIEW DEPARTMENTAL

EMPLOYEES KNOWLEDGEABLE REGARDING THE KENNEDY AND KING INVESTI --
GATIONS. SIMILAR EFFORTS MAY BE DIRECTED TOWARD FBI FIELD OFFICES

AND HEADRUARIERS PERSONNEL. IF SUCH CONTACTS OCCUR, YOU ARE 173-1-360
INSTRUCTED TO REFER THE CONTACTING HOUSE COMMITTEE OFFICIAL TO

SEARCHED INDEXED

SERIALIZED a FILED

RECEIVED BYof 360 NOV 27 1976
CODED TELETYPE annold

Than LEGAL ATTACHE-MEXICO CITY

175/9

William
mateeach IN

• 
'• 

F't1 DlRECTJR 

TO ALL LEGATS ROUTINE ,I 

' I 

C L -Z 
. ' 

H0 1JSr 5ZL£CT CO~MITT£E 0:J ASSA'5SI i~ATIC1·,S 

OrfICZ Or LEGISLATlV2: AFF~.IRS' PE?AjtTMEt)! OF Jl)STlC~, H~~E 

~ZAC:iZD A:t :,GREZMENT STI?~LATI~:G THAT ~LL CO:V.M!TTEF ~E0UEST·S 

TO TH~ OFFICZ OF L!GISLATIVE AFFAIRS. 

N IT IS ~iOT.ED, H0 1:1EV£R , TH AT SOME .MtMSEqs OF 1HE CO~'ir-:.I TTEE 

STArF HAVi SOUGHT ON THEIR OWN TO H!TERVI.E'.v DEPARlM~NTAL 

' ' ' GATIOt-;S. 'SIMILAR EFFORTS J1AY BE DI'RECTED TO:.'ARD FEI FIELD OFFICES 

AtW H£AD~!JARTZRS PiH?ONNEL. IF SUCH CONT.~CTS OCC;JR, YOU ARE / t3-/-.:J(o 
'----
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PAGE TWO CLEAR
THE OFFICE OF LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS OF THE DEPARTMENT OR TO

F3IHG. ATTEMPTS BY THE COMMITTEE TO 05TAIN INFORMATION THROUGH

YOUR PERSONNEL OR ANY OTHER MATTERS PERTAINING TO THE HOUSE

SELECT COMMITTEE SHOULD 80 FURNISHED PROMPTLY TO FSING, ATTENTION

COMCRESSIONAL INQUIRY UNIT, GENERAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION.

FOR YOUR FURTHER INFORMATION, IN THC EVENT PERSONNEL

ARE CONTACTED FOR PURPOSE OF INTERVIEW OR TESTIMONY, REFER TO

MY LETTER, NUMBER 1-75, DATED MAY 2R, 1975, CAPTIONED "MEMORANDUM

TO ALL EMPLOYEES; RE: INTERVIEWS OF FBI EMPLOYEES." THIS

MEMORANDUM DETAILS EMPLOYEE RESPONSIBILITY REGARDING DISCLOSURE

OF INFORMATION AS OUTLINED IN THE CODE OF FEDERAL REGULATIONS,

AND THE FBI EMPLOYEE AGREEMENT, WHICH REQUIRE APPROPRIATE

AUTHORITY BEFORE FURBISHING INFORMATION, TESTIMONY OR RECORD

MATERIAL.

RECIPIENTS ARE ALSO REMINDED THAT, IN ACCORDANCE WITH

OUR DESTRUCTION OF FILES AND RECORDS PROGRAM, RECORDS

POSSESSING EVIDENTIARY, INTELLIGENCE OR HISTORICAL VALUE, SUCK

AS THE KENNEDY AND KING ASSASSINATION INVESTIGATIONS ARE

NeedEXCLUDED FROM THE FILE DESTRUCTION PROGRAX AND CANNOT BE

( • 
F3lHP. AlTEM?TS SY TH! CO~MITTSE TO 05TAIN !~7CRMATIO~ TMROUGH 

co:-H!'.iESSIO~J.~L .I:H::'UIRY trnrr' GZNE$fA'L I,~VESTir-hTIVt: l)!VIfION. 

FOR YOUR FURTHER HffORtlA~Ioi~ t I~! THC .EVENT ?E?.S0~1t:EL 

MY LETTER, :·WM3ER 1-75, DAT.SD i'-~AY Z~, 1975, C~P.TIONSD "MZt'iORAMDUM 
., 

TO ALL E~?LOY~ES; THIS 

OF Ir:FOR~:ATIO;'f >,S .. OU!LI:!,D IN THE CODE OF f.EDE?.AL ~EGY}LAl!ONS, 

A~T:iORITY -BZFORE FURf:.ISHHiG I NfOfWATION, TeSTI M3NY Oh ?.ECO?.~ 

' 
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PAGE THREE CLEAR
DESTROYED.

ALL SACS ADVISED SEPARATELY

3T

J t ·-· 

I DSST~OY!:D. 

ALL SACS -ADVIS£D SE?A~ATELY. 

BT 

\ 
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173-17
0-79 (3-24-76)
TO: SAC:

TO LEGAT:Albany Houston Oklahoma City
Albuquerque Indianapolis Omaha BernAlexandria Jackson Philadelphia Bonn
Anchorage Jacksonville Phoenix BrasiliaAtlanta Kansas City Pittsburgh Buenos AiresBaltimore Knoxville Portland Caracas
Birmingham Las Vegas Richmond Hong KongBoston Little Rock Sacramento LondonBuffalo Los Angeles St. Louis MadridButte Louisville Salt Lake City ManilaCharlotte Memphis San Antonio Mexico CityChicago Miami San Diego OttawaCincinnati Milwaukee San Francisco ParisCleveland Minneapolis San Juan RomeColumbia Mobile Savannah Tel AvivDallas Newark Seattle TokyoDenver New Haven Springfield
Detroit New Orleans Tampa
El Paso Now York City Washington Field
Honolulu Norfolk Quantico

Date 12/2/76
RE:

MURKIN

1. Re report SA dated
at

2. Re MEXICO CITY #163teletype/ dated 4/12/68
(office)

at MEXICO CITY
3. Re enclosure to airtel/letter dated

(office)
at

4. Other
The following changes in classification have been made in the above
communication(s).

a. Declassified

b. Classified CONFIDENTIAL exemption categorytheby 4417 , date 12/2/76 .date of automatic
declassification INDEFINITE

c. Downgraded to . exemption category
d. Upgraded to . exemption category

by date date of automatic
declassification

Bafile 44-38861 (see over
Urfile FBI/DOJ

1-mex cus 173-1-361ifSEED

DEC? 1976

UNL ATTACHE
MEXICO

---~--=-~- -

• 
•~s 

0-79 (3-~•76) 
TO: SAC1 
c::J Albany 
CJ Albuquerque 
O Alexandria 

~ 
Ancfonage 
Atlahta 
Baltimore 
Binninghanl 

B Boston 
Buffalo 

CJ Butte 

8 Chnrlotte 
Chicngo 

§ Cincinnati 
Cleveland 
Columbia 

□ l{ou11ton 

B (ndhirrnpolis 
Jackron 

8 Jacksonville 
Ko,nsM City , B Knoxville 
Las Vegas 

8 Little Rock 
1,os Angeles 

D Louisville 

8 M('mphis 
Minrni 

§ MilwO\lkee 
Minneopolis 
Mobile 
Newark 
New Haven 
New Orleane 
N•w York City 
Norfolk 

• 
□ Oklnhoma City 

, aomnha 
Philnddphia 

~ 
PhQ('nix 
Pittsoorgh 
Portland 
Richmond 

8 Sacmmento 
St, Louis 

CJ Snll Lake City 

B Sari Antonio 
San l)iego 

§ SM Frmcisco 
San Juan 
Savannah · 

Springfield 
TotAPa 

TO LEGAT1 

&>m 
Bonn 
Bra~dlia 
Buenos Airee 
Ciuacas 
Hong Kon1 
London 
M3drid 

~
g~i::r 
Detroit 
El P1uo 
Honohl111 

RE1 

~ 
Seattle 

Wo1hin1ton Fltld 
QJantico 

Date' 12:lz/76 
tn vttK/,t/ ' 

1. Re report SA ______________ dated _____ _ 
st 

.:P It 3 . / /. o 2. Re (Y'J ec{CO C/7Y teletype/wt I I I iff"dated Vt/ ?/6a 
(office) 

at ,nt'Xt{p ,,ry 
3. Re enclosure to ______ ...;__airtel/leUer dated•;....._....Q._4-1~'-

(offi~) 1~' at_____________ "}' 
· 4. Other -------------if--½-Y 

The followlng chonge1 In cloulflcotlon h 
co111111un le ot ion(s). 

•• Declassified 

• b. Classified (OtlrtlJ fi/7//9 l exemption categ 
by 'IC/12 • date I z.li7z.t. . date or auto 
declassification I 'f()fFIN{ rt-; 

---=- -=-=- - ----- - ___ -
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173-1ft

0-79 (3-21-76)
TO: SAC: TO LEGAT:

Houston Oklahoma City
Albany

Indiinnpolis Omaha Bern
Albuquerque
Alexandria Jackson Philadelphia Bonn

Jacksonville Phoenix Brasilia
Anchorage

Kansas City Pittsburgh Buenos Aires
Atlanta
Baltimore Knoxville Portland Caracas

Birmingham Las Vegas Richmond Hong Kong
Little Rock Sacramento London

Boston
Los Angeles St. Louis Madrid

Buffalo
Louisville Salt Lake City Manila

Butte
Memphis San Antonio Mexico City

Charlotte
Chicago Miami San Diego Ottawa

Cincinnati Milwaukee San Francisco Paris

Cleveland Minneapolis San Juan Rome

Mobile Savannah Tel Aviv
Columbia

Newark Seattle TokyoDallas
Denver New Haven Springfield
Detroit New Orleans Tampa

New York City Washington Field
El Paso
Honolulu Norfolk Quantico

12/9/76Date

RE:

MURKIN

dated
1. Re report SA

at NO: 164 4/13/68
mexico CITY dated

2. Re
(office)

at mexico CITY
3. Re enclosure to airtel/letter dated

(office)

at

4. Other
The following changes In classification have been made In the above

communication(s).

a. Deplacation Entire teletype has been
b. Classified CONFIDENTIAL exemption category

by 4417 date 12/9/76 .date of automatic

declassification INDEFINITE
c. Downgraded to , exemption category

d. Upgraded to . exemption category

by date . date of automatic

declassification
Bufile 44-38861 (see once) FBI/DOJ
Urfile

SERVALIZED

DEC 14,1976
LECH ATTACHE. MEXICO

173-1- 362.

--=---~--=---=-- - --"-:I 

'. 

-~C--~:~ ~--~ 

' 
------",,_-...::_ - --=....:.... ___ - -

:.. - - - - - -- - ~-{ 

()..79 (3-21-76) 

TO: SAC: 

□ Albany 
Cl Albuquerque 
O AlexMdda 
C) Anchorage 
C)-AtlMla 

8 B,1ltimore 
' Birtt1inghara 

8 Boston 
Buffalo 

D Butte 

8 Chru-\otte 
Chi(-ago 

U..i'1i!'lon 
ll'ld1'f11'1 npo He 
,Ioc-k~ 

8 Jacksonville 
KansAS Cily 

8 Knoxville 
La!'l Vegas 

B Lilt.le Rock 
Los 1\ngcles 

□ tm,iisville 

8 Memphis 
Mio.mi 

□ Oklnhoma City 

8 Ot11aha 
Philadelphia 

B Phoenix 
Pittsburgh 

8 Portlund 
Richmond 

8 Sacr,uncnlo 
St, Louis 

0 Sall Lake City 

8 S,1n Antonio 
San Diego 

SallJUM ·, 

• 
TO LEGAT1 • 

§ Bem---......~ _,.1:r 
Bonn .,./ _; -...,\ 

· Brasilia -~' 

~ 
Bue-nos Aire• 
C1:1racas 
Hong Kon1 
London 
Madrid 

§ Cincinnati 
Cleveland 
Columlria 

~ 
8:1::r 

§ Milwwkee 
Minneapolis 
Mobile 

~

Newark 
New Haven 
New Odeana 
New York City 
Norfolk 

§ San Ftmcisco 

Savronah 8 Tel Aviv 

Springfield 

~ 
Seattle Tokyo 

Detroit. 
El Pato 
Honolulu 

RE1 

1'M1Pa 
Washington Field 

QJan~:. 1zlcth£ 

1. Re re~it SA ______________ dated------

at :Ve,: /6'-/ 

2. · Re m we() ClrY teletype(,' I 7 l\.t dated 

(office) 

at /n 1?¥/£6 Cl7'Y 

3. Re enclosure to----..----- elitel/leUer dated------­
(office) 

at ______________ • 

4. Other _____________ _ 

The followin9 chongea In claulflcotlon hove bHn t11ode In the above 

C0111.111unlcotion(1), >1? .L__ ~yt. _,,.IJ ~ ~ 

a. -t'im@I qi6ed ~ ~.-<, ~ 

• b. Classified (()"(rltk>.t'7J/J ~xemption category __ -/ ____ _ 

by ~ L// 7 , dale / 1- /q /_7 (, , dale ofaulomatic 

declauirication }(I.I 12 f::'fJA//Tf-• 
• 

c. t>owngraded to _______ , exeaiption category-------

. . 
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173 14

0-79,(3-1.76)
TO: SAC: TO LEGAT:

Albany Houston Oklahoma City
Albuquerque Indianapolis Omalia Bern

Alexandria Jackson Philadelphia Bonn

Jacksonville Phoenix Brasilia
Anchorage

Kansas City Pittsburgh Buenos Aires
Atlanta
Baltimore Knoxville Portland Caracas

Birmingham Las Vegas Richmond Hong Kong
Little Rock Sacramento London

Boston
Los Angeles St. Louis Madrid

Buffalo
Louisville Salt Lake City Manila

Butte
Memphis San Antonio Mexico City

Charlotte
Chicago Miami San Diego Ottawa

Cincinnati Milwaukee San Francisco Paris

Cleveland Minneapolis San Juan Rome

Mobile Savannah Tel Aviv
Columbia

Newark Seattle TokyoDallas
Denver New Haven Springfield
Detroit New Orieans Tampa

New York City Washington Field
El Paso
Honolulu Norfolk Quantico

12/9/76Date

RE:

MURKIN

dated
1. Re report SA

at NO: 162
2. Re MEXICO CITY teletype/ dated 4/12/68

(office)

at MEXICO CITY
3. Re enclosure to airtel/letter dated

(office)

at

4. Other
The following changes in classification have been made in the above

communication(s).

a. Declassified

b. Classified CONFIDENTIAL exemption category

by 4417 . date 12/9/76 . date of automatic

declassification 1400FINITE
c. Downgraded to , exemption category

d. Upgraded to , exemption category

by . date . date of automatic

declassification .
Bufile 44-38861 (see over) FBI/DO) LB
Urfile SERIALIED

1 1177

173-1- for363

- ---------==-~-~= 

~=---~-- =-----=---=---= 

I 

,~j9,(3~1-i6) 
'TO: SAC: 
0 Alb.lny 
O Albuquerque 
D Alexondria 

8 Anchorage 
Allan la 

8 Baltimore 
Oinningham 

O Uouir;ton , 

B (ndi11nnpolis 
Jack~ 

8 Jack:;;onville 
KansM City 

8 Knoxville 
Las Vegas 

□ Oklnhoma City 

8 ()m.,'llia 
Phil11c:klphia 

~ 
Pho<"nix 
Pittsburgh 
Portland 
Richmond 

B Sacramento 
St. Louis 

--~,..,...._ .. 
TO LEGAT• 

Dem 
Bonn 
Brasilia 
Buenos Aire• 
Cara~as 
llong Kong 
London 
Madrid 8 Boston 

Buffalo 
Cl Bulle 

8 Charlotte 
Chicago 

§ Cincinnati 
Cleveland 

8 Little Rock 
l,os Angelea 

D Louisville 

8 M<"mphis 
Miami 

Cl &\ll Lake City 

8-
S,in Anlon-io :--11;5~~~~ 
San Diego 

§- SM Frmcisco 
San Juan 

Columbia § Milwaukee 
Minneapolis 
Mobile $.lvannoh ' 

Springfield 
T&ttlPa 
Wo.hin;wn Fitld ~ 

g~1::r 
Detroit 
El Po,o 
Hot1ol~t11 

RE1 

~

Newark 
New Haven 
New Orleans 
Now York Ci\¥ 
Norfolk ~ 

Seattle 

QuanUco 

Date_, _/_2_/q_/_7,_'£_ 

1. Re report SA ______________ dated------

at ____________ N"! It Z 

2. Re /11 t>(/CP C l'T'( teletype/a" I IS if11r dated 
(offiee) 

at A IJX'/C O C ("r'( . 
3. Re enclosure to ____ ,,,,_ ______ airtel/let.ter dated• ______ _ 

(office) 
at _____________ _ 

4. Other _____________ _ 

The following chongu In clou1flcotlon hove been 1110de In the above 

co111111unlcotlon(s). 

ad!l: s:rne~ / 

• b. Clauiried COA.//'/~(}Y l';,//~mption category __ ··----­

by l/l//1 • date 12,/'lt..ZP!. 1 dateohutomatic 

declauirication J1-{Qf'P1"' 1-rt;. 

c. Downgraded to _______ • exemption category ______ _ 

d. Upgraded to ..... ·-------• exemption cetesory -------

by ____ • date • date of automatic 

_-:.._- --=- - - -

---~~~~-----"""'-- Bufile d;;~;'t;i-6_/ ____ . ~ , ~ )· ,:~ ~~~ __ ----_--~- -- s-

-+-"-,,~~-~-----~-Urfile 
1•v.~Kfi!{2-l/f:~/J~:~-~=~~:~~":' -

- -- -- -~ ----_,~-.~ -~ , -- ··--------- -..p.~.J ~t; -19 76_.,_ 

t"'"""-:-2 '~:!:::'.'"· ,-
}~=--;- -
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0-79 (3-24-76)
TO: SAC:

Albany Houston TO LEGAT:Oklahoma City
Albuquerque Indianapolis Omaha
Alexandria Jackson Bern

Philadelphia
Anchorage

BonnJacksonville Phoenix
Atlanta BrasiliaKansas City Pittsburgh
Baltimore Knoxville Buenos AiresPortland
Birmingham CaracasLas Vegas Richmond
Boston Little Rock Hong KongSacramento
Buffalo LondonLos Angeles St. Louis
Butte MadridLouisville Salt Lake City ManilaCharlotte Memphis San Antonio
Chicago

Mexico CityMiami San Diego
Cincinnati OttawaMilwaukee San Francisco
Cleveland Paris

Minneapolis San Juan
Columbia RomeMobile Savannah
Dallas Newark Tel AvivSeattle
Denver New Haven Springfield Tokyo
Detroit New Orleans Tampa
El Paso Now York City Washington Field
Honolulu Norfolk Quantico

Date 12/16/76RE:

MURKIN

1. Re report SA dated
at # 165

2. Re MEXICO CITY dated 4/14/68
(office)

at MEXICO CITY
3. Re enclosure to airtel/letter dated

(office)
at

4. Other AndThe following changes in classification have been made in the above
communication(s).

a. Demonited Enter teletope horbeen
b. Classified CONFIDENTIALexemption category 1+2

by 4417 9 date 12/16/76 . date of automatic
declassification INDEFINITE

c. Downgraded to . exemption category
d. Upgraded to . exemption category

by . date , date of automatic
declassification

Bufile 44-3886
Urfile 173-1-364SEARCHED INDEXED

SERIALIZED United

960221976
LEGAL ATTACHE MEXCO

for

-------- --~ -- --7 
- - -_ a-_-~ ---1 

1' 

I 
- _- -C-"-.C - - -~---~-~ 

I 

0-79 (3•24•76) 
TO: SAC: 
□ Altxi.ny 
□ AlbuquerQUe 
□ Alexandria 

~ 
Anchorage 
Atlanta 
Baltimore 
Dimiingham 

B Boston 
Buffalo 

Cl Butte 

8 Charlotte 
Chicago 

§ Cincinnati 
Cleveland 
Columbia 

~
3:1::, 
Detroit 
El Puo 
Honolla1\I 

..i- ..;;~ 
□ Ho,H,lbn . ~ '-' 

8 lndiun0P()lis 
J11ck5on 

~ 
Jacksonville 
KansM City 
Knoxville 
Las Vegas 

8 Little Rock 
l,os Angeles 

CJ Loui5ville 

8 1',kmphis 
Miami 

§ Milwaukee 
Minneapolis 
Mobile 

~

Newark 
New Haven 
New Orleans 
New York Cit, 
Norfolk 

RE1 
In ll le/.( 1N' 

1. Re report SA 
at 

• 

dated 

~ ltS' 

TO LEGAT1 

Dem 
Bonn 
Brasilia 
Buenos Aire• 
Caracas 
Uong Kone 

don 

In f'-lll 0 Ct7Y '-//ll/l_ti' 2. Re teletype/aiitob lJtee. dated (office) 
at fr> /j~/CO CITY 

3. Re enclosure to ai.ite 1/l etter d 
(office> 

at 
4. Other ____________ _ 

The followlng chongu In cloulflcotlon hove l>Hn mode ln,hybove 
com111unlcotlon(s). /:l ~ _ ~ /4. ~ 

a. V 1 I A d ~ '7/'-" 
• b. Classified (OA.l(?d:/t/77~~xemption category /ri, 2. 

by tJt/17 , date 11,-/1,/76 , date of automatic 
declassification J'I./.Ol:r/N/ 72~ 

c. Downgraded to _______ , exemption category _____ _ 
d. Upgraded to ...... -------• exemption cete1ory _______ --- ----- - --~ - -· ----

by----• date------• date ot automatic -~ . -~ ~~ - _ 
declauificat"ion· ____ ·"-• \ / > /1, LL.. 

Bufile t../L-f.,-r 6 ~?~ I ~,<(. /7~J- -~-~-r-- - ----
Urfile I S~ARCHED_!~!~~ED~-- _ . SERIAJ..IZW ___ U.~ . _ - -~~ - -

------- · 00022 1Jl6 ... , - - -- · --- +1-_w t: Ai-~ACRE'.~ t✓.£-~=----- -_ ~ --- -· -- -~-~~- ~ ~ -- --·--. --- -- -- - - I _ _.D 
- ---

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



173-4

0-79 (3-24-76)
TO: SAC:

TO LEGAT:
Albany Houston Oklahoma City
Albuquerque Indianapolis Omaha Bern
Alexandria Jackson Philadelphia Bonn
Anchorage Jacksonville Phoenix Brasilia
Atlanta Kansas City Pittsburgh Buenos Aires
Baltimore Knoxville Portland Caracas
Birmingham Las Vegas Richmond Hong Kong
Boston Little Rock Sacramento London
Buffalo Los Angeles St. Louis Madrid
Butte Louisville Salt Lake City Manila
Charlotte Memphis San Antonio Mexico City
Chicago Miami San Diego Ottawa
Cincinnati Milwaukee San Francisco Paris
Cleveland Minneapolis San Juan Rome
Columbia Mobile Savannah Tel Aviv
Dallas Newark Seattle Tokyo
Denver New Haven Springfield
Detroit New Orleans Tampa
El Paso New York City Washington Field
Honolulu Norfolk Quantico

Date 12/16/76
RE: MURKIN

1. Re report SA dated
at

MEXICO CITY teletype/sistebtom dated 4/16/68it 169
2. Re

(office)
at MEXICO CITY

3. Re enclosure to airtel/letter dated
(office)

at Serious4. Other
The following changes in classification have been made in the above
communication(s).

a. Declaration ethe teletype has been
b. Classified CONFIDENTIALexemption category 1.22

by 4417 . date 12/16/76 . date of automatic
declassification INDEFINITE

c. Downgraded to , exemption category

d. Upgraded to , exemption category

by 9 date 9 date of automatic
declassification

Bufile 44-38861
Urfile FBI/DOJ 173-1-365

SEARCHED IN INDIXED
SERIALIZED with

UEC221976
LEGAL ATTACHE MEXICO
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Date• /2 /(6 /76 
I 

RE: 

1. Re report SA dated 
at #/of 

2. Re l!J. €',CI_CO Ctr-£.. teletype/ai&:twl I IISL dated 
(office> 

Cir/ at me'tC/CO I' 

3. Re enclos1,1re to ---~~1t'It';1.:_----
at ..-<:::::: (effiee>--. 

z 
• followtng chonges In clo11Ulcotlon hove been~od In the above 

COlftlllunlcotlon(s). ~ _ ± /!,::1-... ~ , 
a. T 2£.iBi~ ~ ~7/--l e 

· b. Clas_!l~fied COcle(/)0'/~///exe;o.ption ceteg~ry /•,(. 'Z.. 
by "f '117 , date I 2..//6 /7 6 , date or automatic 
declauification 1AltJC/'lN/~. 
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d. Upgraded to-· _______ , exemption categor)' ______ _ 

~----~~--. -- -
by ____ , dete , date of aitomatlc 
declauiticat"ion· ______ • 
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